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CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTION REQUESTS: £ 3
online: O construction of the project shall be from approved plans only. No deviation from the approved project plans is allowed without prior O | Itis the applicant's responsibility to contact DSG to schedule ALL inspections appropriate for the project. Request inspections online at
Community Planning & Development E approval from the City of Mercer Island. Approved plans must be kept on site and maintained in good condition. E www.MyBuildingPermit.com or by calling the Inspection Hotline at (206) 275-7730. Allow at least 24 hours (48 hours for Reinforcing steel)
9611 SE 36TH STREET | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 () i/ Refer to "Conditions of Permit Approval" provided at permit issuance for required construction rules and regulations, including: ) in advance of desired inspection. Be specific as to type of inspection. m
PHONE: 206.275.7605 | www.mercerisland.gov . : '|-'_J « Site Considerations * ROW restrictions « Additional Fire Code Requirements E Inspector shall initial and date appropriate inspection only if approved. Note: Items marked with an "*" require a separate permit. It is the
voicemail: o * Hours of Work - Drainage Requirements - Planning Requirements w| applicants responsibility to apply for and obtain all City of Mercer Island permits.
Mlepla (206) 275-7730 o - Construction Vehicle Parking Restrictions * Sewer Requirements * Noise Abatement Certification : INSPECTIONS: (Listed in order of typical sequencing)
n E * Acess Road Requirements + Water Service Requirements * Tree Requirements E Inspector  Date Approved
o [] Refer to "Preconstruction Meeting Checklist" provided at the preconstruction meeting for development related requirements. (@) [ ] Pre-construction Meeting to Review Conditions of Permit Approval.
NOTE: ALL RECORDS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE AS REQUIRED BY RCW 42.56 et Temporary site address with minimum 6" high numbers visible from the street must be installed. o »_| Tree protection
g M Erosion control measures must be as shown on approved project drawings. All erosion control is to be in place and inspected g [] Erosion control
e prior to the start of any site work. *_| Sewer disconnect and cap. If applicable, separate side-sewer permit required
Applicant is to complete the following information. - A City of Mercer Island Business License is required for all subcontractors. Call (206) 275-7783 for more information. E *[_] Right-of-way use or work / easement, material delivery, etc. If applicable,
Applicant Contact information prior to permit issuance: Applicant Contact information post permit issuance: separate ROW permit required
[Copy->| [ ] Land clearing, grading and demolition §
Name: Jessyca Poole Name: Jessyca Poole M Tree protection as shown on approved drawings shall be installed at tree dripline prior to start of any site work and [ ] Temporary power Ne)
must remain in place throughout the project. [ ] Pilings / Shoring / Shotcrete. If applicable, provide survey letter %
Address: 7718 Fremont Ave N, Seattle WA 98103 Address: 7718 Fremont Ave N, Seattle WA 98103 No trees shall be cut without a City of Mercer Island tree permit. (property line); Geotechnical Engineer / Special Inspector <
[ ] Replacement trees must be a minimum of six feet tall at installation. They must be planted and approved prior to final inspection. reports of inspections (pile and shoring installation, etc.) g g
Phone: (206) 484-3802 Phone: (206) 484-3802 [ ] For this project, N/A  trees are authorized to be removed and replaced with N/A  trees. [] Footings, setbacks, UFER ground. If applicable, provide survey letter B 9
[] This project appears to be within a protected eagle nest area. Contact Federal Fish and Wildlife at (360) 534-9304 or visit their (building height and setbacks); Special Inspector reports of inspections 2 =
Email: jessyca@poolearchitecture.com Email: jessyca@poolearchitecture.com website at http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle (soil bearing capacity, compaction, earthwork, pile installation, etc.) = g
[] Foundation walls / concrete columns TG
_ ) : : _ _ [ ] Roof and footing drains =0
Separate Permits are required for ALL fire protection systems. For more information, see http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NaviD=2614 [] Foundation damproofing % SE"
It is the Engineer of Record's responsibility to specify all required Special Inspections or Structural Observation (check items below). (] Fire Sprinkler ] Monitored Household *] Storm drainage, including (but not limited to): = é
The owner is responsible for hiring an approved private Special Inspector for the checked inspections noted below. All Special [ INFPA 13D Fire Alarm per NFPA 72 e vy g . T: T
Inspectors (except Geotechnical) must be WABO certified. [] Plus ["] Monitored Sprinkler main in ROW » Conveyance piping / cleanouts e -
When Special Inspection or Structural Observation is required, the report shall be submitted to the City Building Inspector prior to the City [ ]NFPA 13R Wstiar S Al - Detention systems o Sy aae ClEE R EENY ©
Inspection. Note: Inspection by the City Inspector is required in addition to the Special Inspection or Structural Observation indicated [INFPA 13 [] Other: « Infiltration systems » Control structures / manholes §
below. Do not cover or conceal any work prior to the City inspection. [] Approved Fire Code Alternatives: * Catch basins including * Pump systems 3
[ ]FCA1 [_]FCA3 oil-water separator tees * Retaining wall drainage
STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR): ] Water Service
Engineer of Record: Company: Phone: []FCA2 [C]FCA4 [] water Supply
[ ] General Conformance to Construction Documents [ ] other: [ ] Water as-built drawings
#_| Side sewer installation, including (but not limited to):
SOILS / GEOTECHNICAL: * Connections to side * Back-flow valves
Special Inspector: Company: Phone: [ ] Fire sprinkler design calculations must be provided prior to determining water supply system requirements. sewer main » Grinder pump systems
[] Erosion control measures [] Subsurface drainage placement [ ] Water Supply system upgrade required * Connections to existing * Sewer manholes
[ ] Shoring installation and monitoring [ ] Verify fill material and compaction [] City Installation. side sewer
[] Observe and monitor excavation [] Rockery installation [] Applicant Installation. [] Driveway / Access road
[_] Verification of soil bearing [_] Pile placement (auger cast/driven pile) Required Service Line Size: N/A Required Supply Line Size: N/A Required Meter Size: N/A [] Underslab electrical / mechanical / plumbing
[ ] Other: [ ] Other: (water main to meter) (water main to house) [] Underslab insulation / vapor barrier / reinforcing
o [ ] Abandonment of existing service and meter required at main. [] Underfloor framing
REINFORCED CONCRETE: E') Pressure reducing valve required if pressure exceeds 80 psi. (@] [[] Nailing-Roof sheathing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection
Special Inspector: Company: Phone: > Izr Reduced pressure backflow assembly (RPBA) required for all lots with waterfront or non-city water supply (private wells E') letter for lateral wood inspection.
[] Concrete strength [] Retaining wall construction (8] or lake irrigation). S [] Nailing-Exterior wall and Shearwall. If applicable, provide Special
[] Reinforcing steel and concrete placement [] Prestressed / Precast construction o [] Additional water supply requirements: (2] Inspection letter for lateral wood inspection.
[] Shotcrete placement [ ] Other: |'|'_J (] [ ] Rough hydronic installation
[ ] Other: [ ] Other: o "|'_" [ ] Rough electric installation
(a [] On site detention system required. [ ] Direct discharge into the lake. 5 *_| Rough fire alarm (wiring inspection)
STRUCTURAL STEEL: (aisc 360, chapter n) 2| [ onsite infiltration system required. [] No Storm Water permit required. o [] Rough plumbing installation (DWV, water)
Special Inspector: Company: Phone: O| [ As-built Utility drawings required. [ ] Connection to public storm drainage conveyance system req'd. > [] Rough mechanical
[] Fabrication and shop welds [] Moment Frame construction O [] Full Size drawings required. [ ] Other: @) [ ] Gas Piping
[] Structural steel erection, field welds and bolting [] Other: ﬁ O 1 Rough fire sprinkler / hydrostatic and flow (bucket) test
[ ] Other: [ ] Other: (@) g [] Framing and glazing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection letter for
- Izr Side sewer requires a backflow preventer when connecting to the lake line or when the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture is @) lateral wood inspection, welding epoxy anchors, etc.
STRUCTURAL MASONRY: lower than the elevation of the upstream manhole rim or when side sewer is shared with one or more properties. - [ ] Masonry construction (fireplace / walls / veneer / etc.)
Special Inspector: Company: Phone: [ ] Video tape of existing sewer required (see standard details) [ ] Insulation installation
[ ] Mortar strength [] Glass unit masonry installation [ ] New connection. [ ] Connect to existing. Disconnect permit required. [_] Reconnect permit required. [ ] Stucco (paper and lath)
[] Masonry unit strength [ ] Wall panel and veneer installation [ ] Other: [ ] Shower pan (or tub)
[ ] Other: [ ] Other: Note: When side sewer is to be connected to the lake line you will need to schedule three (3) days in advance with the City of [ ] Miscellaneous
[] Other: [ ] Other: Mercer Island Maintenance Department at (206) 275-7800. [ ] Code Alternative CA1:
[] Code Alternative CA2:
WOOD: [ ] Impact Fees Paid (If applicable)
Special Inspector / Code alternatives must be Inspected. Refer to the Inspection Checklist
Engineer of Record: Company: Phone: [] cA1: [] ca2: [ ] Final Inspection: Tree Restoration L]TT
[] Lateral resisting system construction [ ] High strength diaphragm construction [] Final Inspection: Fire protection, including (but not limited to): L] TF
[] other: [] other: * Sprinkler » Fuel Tank Installation
* Access Road * Fire Extinguishing System
OTHER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS: * Fire Code Alternatives (see below) * Fire Alarm System
Special Inspector: Company: Phone: [ ] FCA1: [ ] FCA3:
[] Epoxy grout installations [] Stucco installation Surveyor shall verify points chosen for height calculations and point verification shall be submitted at the time of City foundation [] FcA2: [] FCA4:
[ Expansion anchor installations [ Infiltration System Inspection. A Property survey mfay be rgquired to verify setback§ and ip some cases buildings must be surveyed onto the lot. The City [] Final Inspection: Water supply protection, including (but not limited to) (] Tw
[] Other post installed anchors [] Exterior Insulation Finish System (EIFS) installation reserves the right to request an impervious area survey at any time prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy. s dllene dendlesa (T
[] Alternative construction methods: [ ] Other: Surveyor: Phone: - Waterfront property - Well water on property
[ ] Alternative construction materials: [ ] Other: [ ] Building height survey * Fire / lawn sprinkler - Boiler ..
[] Building setback survey [ ] Final Inspection: Site and utility: includes landscape, utilities and ROW. Site []Ts L) LL)
_ _ _ : : : : _ [] Impervious surface survey restoration complete and as-built drawings ready for submittal. =g E
The Applicant is required to select all deferred submittals / shop drawings for submittal to the City for review and approval prior to item [] Other: [ Final Inspection: Building, including electrical / mechanical / plumbing. If [] 718 O
fabrication / construction. [ ] MAXIMUM 40 PERCENT ALTERATION INSPECTION: wicc 100105001200 applicable, provide closeout (summary) letters from Engineer, Special oc <
[] Connector plate wood trusses [ ] Post tension layout A Building Inspection prior to demolition is required for all legally nonconforming single family dwelling to ensure no more than Inspectors, Geotechnical Engineer, and exterior wall cladding inspectors (EIFS). oz
[] Metal joist / metal trusses [ ] Exterior cladding 40 percent of the dwelling's exterior walls are structurally altered. Contact the Building Inspector at (206) 275-7730.
[] Premanufactured structures (stairs, etc.) [ ] Window wall / curtain wall construction [] Civil / Drainage [] LUP / Setback requirements . , » , , ; : , -
[] Precast concrete elements [] Other: Applicant option. Additional fees will be required and must be approved prior to occupancy. TCO requires tree plantings be completed. o ‘Iﬂ
[] Other: [] Other: _ - . - _ . . § >
Land clearing, grading, filling and foundation work within geologic hazard areas is NOT PERMITTED between October 1 and April 1 w =
without an approved Seasonal Development Limitation Waiver. Approved AP EnOIDaTe (] j
Indica'Fe Yvhere the.following informati(?n is located ih the drawing set. Alternatively, incorporate or include the Residential Energy Code [] Geotechnical Report provided. All construction must comply with the recommendations of the Geotechnical Report. A copy of !7, <
Prescriptive Compliance (RECPC) Form into the drawing set. (@] report and other geotechnical information must be kept on site at all times. (@] =N
Sheet: e—, e-) Call the appropriate contact to arrange the inspection. S E
S Geotechnical Engineer Phone >- | Required Inspection(s): Contact: Phone: Scheduling: 8 =
O] Building envelope: wsec rabie 402.1.1 A8 Izr Air Leakage Testing. ircsection r402.4.1.2 wa Amendments (8] SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION RESTRICTION: (o] 2 N
(include U-factors, insulation and moisture control) Provide air leakage test report verifying air leakage rate Q| [ Applies (Geologic Hazard area). Grading not permitted between October 1 through April 1. o § O
0] Whole house ventilation: icsection misor waamended A3 does not to exceed 5 air changes per hour. I'|I_'I [] Waiver approved. Grading and excavation permitted subject to all conditions noted in Seasonal Development I'|I—" <L Z
(include ventilation option and duct sizing if applicable) M Duct Leakage Testing. wsecraos.2.2 E Limitation Waiver Permit. I'_"ll oc 9
[OJ Energy Credit Information: wsecrabre 406.2 Al M Postconstruction Test. wsecraos.2.2.1 o. Q. e )
(include specific, written requirements) M Rough-in Test. wsecras.2.2.3 E Permit number Approved by Date E B o
[] RECPC Form Information: o O | If applicable. Not all review disciplines may be required to review the documents. > %
(if incorporated within drawing set) : : [ ] Impact fees apply and are due prior to Final Inspection or on g =
http://www.mercergov.org/files/2012ResidentialEnergyCalcForm.pdf o
(aa] (a'a] . _ a 2
o o , whichever occurs first. 1 JH 1 RH [ KN [1 N/A 1 N/A < ©
= = Date Building Planning Engineering Tree Fire
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https://inspection.mybuildingpermit.com/
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2619
http://www.mercergov.org/
http://www.mercergov.org/SectionIndex.asp?SectionID=43
http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2614
http://mybuildingpermit.com/default.aspx

PROJECT INFORMATION ANN\Y
~ — <55 /
PROJECT _OWNER: LOT SLOPE [ . /
NATHAN KORPELA AND SHAUNNA WIENS 261.6 HIGH POINT, 201.5 LOW POINT PER SURVEY \é . Naao 2 S A N N T N W W N W W WA R S N — —
8441 SE 33rd PL 60/97.8' = 61% SLOPE / ( [} — No8 43'30"w EXIST WALL TO BE | / ~—
Mercer Island, WA NS 5,;) 132?, —_ DEMOD EXIST sb@ ~
9% HARDSCAPE ALLOWED L ANDSCAPING Ul -29 . \ ROCKER -
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 20% LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED / AREA o — TO REMAIN S
SAME AS ABOVE 80% REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA \ Z” ~
4 / \ o s el 256.4 _ N
gggggg fgzggx e LOT SIZE =11,814 SQFT 7\20"1'\ / NEWCONCRETE azsea 1 A L A
. - PATH  181BQFT =52 —F == i - &Y N\ ) 2 \\
LECAL DESCRIPTION ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 20% (11,814) = 2,362.8 ~ V\F Lo" === -ﬁg;;-“-'?ﬁfff“;’/*}kﬁ se—— = I T ,-:<\ \ N
PARKRIDGE ADD AND UND INT IN TR C HOUSE + GARAGE INCL EAVES - 2,656 \7[\\\ ’;g TYARD 4| | \5"GUTTER, TYP) e 1 >~ - \
DRIVEWAY 8187 o - SEThack h —— i S \
PLAT LOT 29 =3474. ~~ " /
TOTAL OVER = 1,112 v / e @ @l i i \ A \\
, DEMO EXIST GARAGE + EAVES = 653 SQFT / Tl | | 2 | .
PROJECT TEAM: -~ | . !
T DEMO EXIST DRIVEWAY = 817 SQFT / | NEW2S rogY/ADD'T'ON | | o \ \ \
e FooLE DEMO EXIST PORTION OF HOUSE + EAVES = 643 s / & / ~._ NCLNEWGARAGE | —SOLARARRAY, il \ \ \\
1 _ N I I
7718 FREMONT AVE N _ _ N[ S S | NEWDRIVEWAY L b | | e ARYAR
SEATTLE. WA 98103 REMAINING LEFT= 1375 + 1056 =|2431 ALLOWED & g / S mst // TA??;/?[ABi\ i } — 7 ) \l 5 A TeACK \ \\
' | : N I
CELL: 206-484-3802 PROPOSED: 3‘5 © / T - | i | - 1 % |
. ROOF AREA 1(INCL EAVES)= 834 SQFT / ol \ ! | il B — .
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: ROOF AREA 2 (INCL EAVES)= 1212 SQFT / / oW ROS}RQ | | | Eg i \ |
BRETT MOZDEN DRIVEWAY 364 SQFT / A pResarm | | IR o |
SWENSON SAT FAGET TOTAL = 2410[OK] | / Al 1. ! | gE 8 I
2124 THIRD AVE. SUITE 100 7 al . ! | | g8 @ \ |
SEATILE, WA 98121 AN ' . I T ew g s
, ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE COVERAGE =9%=1063 | | [ ~— |/ ‘ & } | ‘ ) oa? S LQw /
PHONE: 206-443-6212 | | T AT AT \_  LANDSCAPG |, . | | ROOF 2 |l %ok | al L OINT j
CURRENT HARDSCAPE COVERAGE = 1101 N4 L } | | (NEW ROOF ON i/ . \ 1.5
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: ROCKERIES - 147 N j | ! | | EXIST L |
T8D DECKS AND PATIOS - 364 (REMOVE 142 SQFT PATIO) Ve | | ! | FOUNDATION N |
GRAVEL PATHS - 512(REMOVE) NEWPATH+ RET l | | ® | WALLS) o \
STAIRS - 78 (REMOVE) /5 WL / | | @? i 1212 SQFT N |
95 SQFT | : | i | N \
PROPOSED REMAINING ARy 7 5 S B N \
TO/REMAIN 38 \ ‘ L
ROCKERIES - 147 // | DEMOLISH EXISTING DRIVEWAT i .
CSF: ALLOWABLE 40% OF LOT AREA =.4(11814) = 4726 DECKS AND PATIOS - 222 PINUS TR e S || | | N
BASEMENT: 503 (SEE BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCS) Sm\é% F(’)ATHS -0 TO BE REMOVED ! | | EXIST FIN FLOOR V
o - S N A i TO REMAIN
QESATR AF égoiééégﬁ‘%@gsséﬁ) 1257 NEW PATHS + RETAINING WALLS = 181+116 = 207 SQFT ARBORIST REPORT 2 L (BENCHMARK o 2
' o NEW PATIO = 294 SQFT e , / \‘ ELEVATION) o
2ND FLOOR: 710 < 12 , DECK ADDITION = 52 SQFT PINUS SYLVESTRIS ! DEMOLISH EXISTING GARAGE | el 258.6 1 g
PORTION OF 2ND FLR >12 BUT <16":50X1.5= 75 SQFT TOTAL PROPOSED = 1012 SQFT - OK / DBH10.7" I 478 SQFT ‘ PER PROVIDED | #f  EXIST DECK
TOTAL PROPOSED:  2917[0K] TO BE REMOVED . | SURVEY B TO REMAIN TEEP SLOPE AREA
ZONING rRBORIST RepaE LANDSCAPING | N 279 sdft ER SURVEY
HEATED FLOOR ARFA PART R-8.4 ND PART R-9.6 - LOT GOVERNED BY R 9.6 / \ \ AREA | | o e
BASEMENT EXIST: 1185 \ l } I
BASEMENT PROPOSED: 1046 SETBACKS \| ! | N XPANDDECK 52 SQF
g Eé‘é;b§E4D3,7m5 REAR SETBACK - 25' / | 7(,?,,,,?? 7777777777777 [ T
OND PROPOSED' 688 SIDEYARD SETBACKS - MUST ADD UP TO 15' AN ! EXIST GRAVEL /CONC !
TOTAL EXIST: 2629 DEMO'ING NORTH SIDE OF HOUSE TO COME INTO COMPLIANCE, AN I PATH
' PROVIDING 7.5' SIDEYARD SETBACKS / CORNUS FLORIDA l TO BE REMOVED EXIST ROGKER
TOTAL PROPOSED: 2925 : , DBH6.8" | 418 SQFT 4 SQFT
FRONT SETBACK - 20 TO BE, REMOVED ! NEW/REPLACED
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE — 2021 WESC RESIDENTIAL PER N 204 sqft PATIO DEMO EXIS
PERSCRIPTIVE PATH MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 30 / ARBORIST REPORT '\ N STAIRZ7 SQ
MAX FACADE HEIGHT AT DOWNHILL SLOPE TO BE 30' oS R Uttt "
NEED 5.0 CREDITS FOR ADDITION TO EXIST BUILDING GREATER (M“”foagEi[)T':AF_QF%'\’:_),EFXA%T,\LNS?DGEF\{(';%EDTSOEIE?:C'T(Lf‘TZ? APING YA }
THAN 500 SQFT BUT LESS THAN 1500 SQFT : - . N—— L
e . . TREE PROFECTION 3 g L o=
FNERGY EQUALIZATION CREDITS: Note: See sheet A6 for average building elevation calculations FENCING (SEE ==\ =
SYSTEM TYPE 3 (1.5 CREDITS)- INITIAL HEATING SYSTEM NOTE: A NFPA 130 FIRE SPRINKLER ARBFR(')SRT;EET';?[RST) \>m ‘>E|T ROCKERY
USING A HEAT PUMP AND SUPPLEMENTAL HEATING PROVIDED SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEPA 130 AND CoM 7O REM? 88
BY COMBUSTION FURNACE EMETING MINIMUM STANDARDS STANDARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE PRUNUS e . 557 5 LANDSCAPING ‘ -
LISTED IN TABLE C403.3.2(5)b FOUND IN 2021 WSEC RESIDENCE. A SEPARATE FIRE PERMIT IS REQUIRED | LUSITANICA — 67 __ AREA 1 ¢
COMMERCIAL ENERGY CODE B A HIGH Py —— 163,05 _
N D EL = 261 7.- N88°43 3\0"
OPTION 3.2 (.5 CREDITS) AIR SOURCE CENTRALLY DUCTED 5 I -6 NOTE: PROVIDE TREE
HEAT PUMP WITH MINIMUM (HSPF 9.5) HSPF2 8.5 ‘/\' / PROTEATION FENCING AT
OPTION 6.1 (3.0 CREDITS) SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM o TOP/OF SLOPE AS LIMIT
GENERATING MINIMUM OF 3600kW ANNUALLY (SEE UPLOADED N ] OF DISTURBANGE - SEE
SOLAR REPORT FOR DOCUMENTATION AND SITE PLAN SHEET Al s m Site Plan - DFODOSGd A ORg\T/EnE{gﬁgﬁgg
FOR PROPOSED SOLAR ARRAY LOCATION) 5 Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" ’ LOCATION/DETAILS
5.0 CREDITS TOTAL PROPOSED [OK] REF. NORTH
2. NOTE ALL NEW EXTERIOR WINDOWS, GLAZED EXTERIOR A
DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED. PEe N
3. A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED & y / N N
LAMPS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRS x5 / ,/ \ \ 49
4. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE - — — EXIST PORTION // / \ \
PRIMARY SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING [ — — OF HOUSE AND EXIST ROCKERY \\ \ ]
UNIT PER SEC R403.1.1. / T REMOVED BERE \ \\ -=7
—_— ~
— __ B43SQFT l / O l e )
ROOF VENTING | — . N | // @Q@ //} L
VENTING REQ'S BASED ON sk OF ROOF AREA PROVIDED THAT: N — / 7 |
1. CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE | \ \ | —/— e |
WARM=IN WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. N \ / — , / TOTAL AREA Q
2. AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE VENTING IS — o . . OF BASEMENT O
PROVIDED BY VENTS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE J T 2 = 1143 SQF1-640 TOTAL AREA -
- < EXCLUDED PER
RAFTER SPACE. /o, N OF 1ST FLR Do
/ / CALCS ) INCL. STAIRS D
ROOF 1 @ 2ND FLOOR ADDITION: S 503 SAFT B N (ALL CEILINGS - o Jd
760 SQ.FT. VENTED AREA/300 = 2.5 QFT. =360 SUIN. REQD [ o <12) w O
UPPER AND LOWER EAVE VENTS — 24’ /o —SQn7E T A ‘\ =1257 54T Q2
24'X2(125Q.IN.) = 576 SQIN. NFA — OK \ £ Y o
(UPPER EAVE VENTING = 50% TOTAL VENTING - OK) \ N o
AN /
ROOF 2 @ FIRST FLOOR: S~___ -7 23 . cC -8
751 SQFT. VENTED AREA/300 = 2.5 SQ.FT. = 360 SQ.IN. REQ'D | ONE STORY ;TTaQI_IZI'GRAVEL © 5 Q ©
R HOUSE W/ BE REMOVED = O
LOWER EAVE VENT=18'-8" WITH 12SQ.IN. /FT NFA BASEMENT CARAGE. AREA ; c
18.66"X125Q.IN. = 2335Q.IN. NFA PORTION TO ¢ >250 SQFT s
REMAIN+ =372 SQFT + 15
UPPER EAVE VENT = PROVIDE 18’ 1375 SQFT >
18X125QN. = 216 SQ.IN. NFA ST WOOBGHE o B
TOTAL VENTING AREA = 233 + 216 = 449SQIN. NFA - OK a EATH TO REMAIN BASEMENT 26.5' —_—
(UPPER EAVE VENTING = 2165Q.IN.=48% TOTAL NFA — OK) (LANDSCAPING) (ON
(@ N
ROOF 3 @ FIRST FLOOR: I&'Eﬁﬁ; DECK TO [ O
_ _ ' y \
371 SQ.FT. VENTED AREA/300 = 1.2 SQ.FT. = 173 SQIN. REQD / A%/%ETPATH BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATION O =
0 BE REMOVED ¥ 0p)
UPPER EAVE-USE COR-A-VENT ROOF—2-WALL WITH 6.75 SQ.IN. / VAL SR ENG CORGE ST
ng’/i6P7E§Sé2\N — 128 SQN. NFA (MUST BE 40-50% TOTAL NFA) FXIST 202 SQFT " N L 1ST FLOOR
: AN AN ° / DECK E = i; : 13000‘7; 2?5’ 8441 SE 33rd Place
: TO = 2. - : Mercer Island, WA
LOWER EAVE VENT = PROVIDE 12" VENTING AT EAVE REMAIN _ D -85 100% 85 ercer Island,
12°X12SQIN. = 144 SQ.IN.NFA | T E=2 100% 25 6.26.24 PERMIT
F=19 100% 19
TOTAL VENTING AREA = 128+144= 272 SQ.IN. NFA — OK / - j\ TOTAL = 1o 5 1025@650’
(UPPER EAVE VENTING = 12850IN.= 477 TOTAL NFA — 0K) 20 SQFT WOOD PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 75" FOR
/ _ —— f—iﬁyg\g:gvgz«#o 1143 X (85.1/152) = 1143 X 56% = GSF
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING INDEX ROGKERY TO REMAIN
A1 PROJECT INFORMATION, SITE PLAN, SITE DIAGRAMS / ¥ A CEILING<12
A1.5 DEMOLITION PLANS 142 SQFT PATIO % 710 GSF Jessyca Poole
A2 AS BUILT FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS TO BE REMOVED P / Arehiect 4
A3 PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN o— > L N , GSE Di
A4 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN T — A ) ST \ / lagrams 7718 Fremont Ave N
A5 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN // C AN A KE ,,’,. S v SCALE 1/8" 91._0.. Seattle, WA 98103
by T = REMANN fa— ~
A6 ELEVATIONS Yo N — REmA ] - ~o Voo 206.484.3802
A7 ELEVATIONS AND WINDOW+DOOR SCHEDULE LB — 7 o N I
A8 BUILDING SECTIONS, DETAILS [~ — —c— e \ N
QY T — / \ \\// \\
— / \\ A N 2nd Floor
T — - / 7/ \ \\
S N Al

Lot Coverage and Hardscape Calc Diagram
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MAX _HEIGHT EL 269.2

WINDOW SCHEDULE
NUMBERIZE TYPE JAMB U=VALUE NOTES
M [ 20" X 30" | CASEMENT 7|30
A2 | 2-0" X 30" | CASEMENT 7|30
B1 | 2-0" X 50" | FIXED 77|30
B2 |2-0" X 5-0" | FIXED 7|30
B3 |2-0" X 50" | FIXED 7|30
C1 |2-0" X 5-6" [FIXED 7 | .30 | TEMPERED
DI |2-0" X 7-0" |5 FIXED OVER 2' AWNING 7 | .30 | TEMPERED
1 |3-0" X 9-10"| 5'=2" FIXED OVER 4'-8" CSMNT|7" | .30
— F1 | 2'-6" X 2'-0" | AWNING 7' .30
— 61 | 26" X 3-2" | CASEMENT 7|30
N 62 |2-6" X 3-2" | CASEMENT 7| .30
N ) 63 |2=6" X 32" | CASEMENT 7 | .30 |EGRESS
- — H1 | 26" X 3-8" | CASEMENT 7|30
] ] 11 | 3-0" X 1'=10" | FIXED 7 30
| J1 [ 3-0" X 2-6" | AWNING 7|30
- KI_|[4'-0" X 4-0" | FIXED 7" | .30 | TEMPERED
L L1 |[4-0" X 5-8" | FIXED 7 | .30 | TEMPERED
) . M1 | 4'-0" X 7-0" |5 FIXED OVER 2' AWNING 7 | .30 | TEMPERED
N1 | 4'-0" X 9’6" | 3’ FIXED OVER 6'—=6" FIXED  |7" | .30
— . 01 |5-0° X 5-0" | SUDER 7| 30
' P1 |5-0" X 4-2" | SLDIR 7| 30
_ _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ — i — — — = — — — — _ _ NEW 2ND_FLR EL_265.2 P2 [5-0" X 4-2" | SLIDER 7 30
CONT. GUARDRAIL 36" ABOVE — (D) Q1 |5-0" X 5-6" | SUDER 7" | .30 | EGRESS
FIN. FL. OPENINGS NO @ @ Q2 |5-0" X 5-6 SLIDER 7" 30 EGRESS
GREATER THAN 4" R1 |5'-0" X 5-0" |2’ FIXED OVER 3' SLIDER 7|30
T 5-9" X 4'-2 * . sS
o S1_[5-9" X #-2" | SLIDER r 30 | EGRE
- — o S2 |5'-9" X 4-2" | SLDER 7 30 | EGRESS
2 —] T1 |6-0" X 7-6" | 3’ FIXED OVER 4'—6" SLDER |7" | .30
= = —] Ul |6'-6" X 30" | FIXED 7|30
e | I ” ) )
6'—6" X VARIES - 7 30
NEW DECK CONSTRUCTION —— — |8 | — - — — — — — — — — — - B FYIST 1ST FLRFL 258.6 VI X VARIES | FIXED OVER 32" AWNING :
0,/J0ISTS PER STRUCTURAL X1 |8-0" X 7-0" | PAR OF 3'-6" FIXED 7 30 | TEMPERED
\ _ e Y1 [8-0" X 4-0" [ Two 2' CSMTS W/FIXED BTWN [7" | .30
\ \ — ] 71 | 2-0" X 4-0" | SKYLIGHT
NEW BEAM PER — — 72 | 2-0" X 4=0" | SKYUGHT
B B B \ STRUCT, B B B B 1HL @l — — N S B — - 1 &2 B — B B NEW GARAGE /ENTRY FLOOR EL 254.7 T 0 % a0 Tsriiont
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 il _ _ | = _ _ | = _ _ _ AVERAGE GRADE ELEV FL 2538 o
N LINE OF GRADE ] . - - 74 | 2-0" X 40" | SKYLIGHT
BEYOND - RS 75 | 2-0" X 40" | SKYLIGHT
EXIST POST - NOTE: VERIFY ALL SIZES IN FIELD
MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED
\ WOOD CLAD OR FIBERGLASS UNITS
o _ _ _ _ 1 — — — — — — — — — — _ _ _EXIST BASEMENT EL 250.1 W/ARGON FILLED LOW E DOUBLE GLAZING TO BE U VALUE .30 OR BETTER
EXIST STAIRS TO BE EXIST. POST EXIST. POST EXIST. POST EXIST. POST SYTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
REMOVED, EXIST RET.
WALLS TO REMAIN NUMBER ~ LEAF SIZE TYPE  THICKNESS U-VALUE NOTES
100-1_[4=6" X 6’8" |SLIDER [1-3/4" 30 | REPLACE EXISTING DOORS—PAIR OF SLIDING DOORS, GLASS LITES PER ELEVATIONS, CLAD, HARDWARE AND MANUFACTURER TBD
101-1_[3=0" X 7'=0"___|SWING [1-3/4" 30| STYLE TBD (ASSUME WOOD, SINGLE PANEL W/1 LITE)
101-2 [4=0" X 7-6"___ |SLDER [1-3/4" 30| PAIR OF SLIDING DOORS, GLASS LITES PER ELEVATIONS, CLAD, HARDWARE AND MANUFACTURER TBD
101-3_ [4=0" X 7-6"___|SLDER [1-3/4" 30| PAR OF SLIDING DOORS, GLASS LITES PER ELEVATIONS, CLAD, HARDWARE AND MANUFACTURER TBD
101-4_[2'—6" X 6’8" |SWING [1-3/4" 30| STYLE TBD (ASSUME SOLID WOOD, SINGLE PANEL)
East Elevation - proposed
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
_ MAX HEIGHT EL 265.2 _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
|| 4“
: E .
| Q
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_ EXIST 1ST FLR EL 2586 L | —_— — — — — — — _ _ _
| \ i
8441 SE 33rd Place
— VENT FOR CAS LINE OF EXIST AND FINAL GRADE \ _\ AR
FIREPLACE L NEW BEAM PER STRUCT. EXIST. POST AND BEAM 6 26.24 DERMIT
NEW GARAGE/ENTRY FLOOR EL 254.7 - o o o _ _ _ . . _ _ — _ _ _ _ _
AVERAGE GRADE ELEV EL 255.8 _ _ _ _ o - - _ _ _ _ _ Il I I _ _ _
EXIST BASEMENT _EL 250.1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ \ - — — Jessyca Poole,
. architect
Squtl‘/nsEIevatlon - proposed 718 Fremont Ave N
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NEW ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

TPO OR STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

0/30# ROOFING FELT

0/ SHEATHING PER STRUCT.

0/ FRAMING PER STRUCT

W/MIN R60 BATT INSUL (R38 AT VAULTED CEILINGS)
W/ 1" AIR SPACE BTWN INSUL & SHEATHING

0/ § GWB W/VAPOR BARRIER PAINT

0/ SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
0/ FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
W/ MIN R20 CAVITY INSULATION + R5 RIGID INSULATION

0/ ' GWB W/VAPOR BARRIER PAINT

0/ SUB-FLOOR PER STRUCTURAL
0/ FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
W/MIN R30 BATT INSULATION OVER UNCONDITIONED

NEW SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION:

4" CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT

0/ MIN. 8" FREE DRAINING GRAVEL

LINE OF PAVEMENT

EL @ STREET

_———— NEW_EXTERIOR_WALL CONSTRUCTION:
v 12 NEW CEMENT BOARD SIDING
0/ BUILDING PAPER
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General Structural Notes

CRITERIA

1.

10.

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA

GARAGES

FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 40 PSF
FLOOR CONCENTRATED LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES) . . . . . . . .. 3000 LBS
HANDRAILS AND GUARDS

GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 50 PLF
GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS CONCENTRATED LOAD . . . . . . . . . . 200 LBS
RESIDENTIAL - ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS

FLOOR LIVE LOAD . . . . . . o v v o o oo o 40 PSF
ROOF

ROOF LIVE LOAD . . . . . . . o . o o oo o 25 PSF
MISCELLANEOUS LOADS

DECKS . . . . . o oo 1.5 x AREA SERVED
PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5 PSF
DEFLECTION CRITERIA

LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . . . . . . o o v o oo L/360
TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . . . . o o v v v o oo L/240
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS

SNOW . . . .. Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Cs=1.0, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=20 PSF
WIND . . . . .o GCpi=0. 18, 98 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "C”
EARTHQUAKE . . . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE

LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS,
SITE CLASS=D (DEFAULT), Ss=1.399, Sds=1.119, S1=0. 487,
5d1=0. 883, Cs=0.172, SDC D, le=1.0, R=6.5
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL LOADING CRITERIA

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE
PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE
SPECIFICATION, THESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING.
ANY WORK DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH

DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK.

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. VERTICAL
DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING
SECTION, AND PLANS.  DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ~ WILL REQUIRE  DIMENSIONAL  INFORMATION  CONTAINED IN BOTH
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
CONTRACTORS WORK. ~ THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS
OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT,
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO
THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE

CONTRACTOR ~ SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON
STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION”.

CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS
REQUIREMENT.

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO
DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALL
TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ~ TYPICAL DETAILS MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS
BUT SHALL STILL APPLY AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED IN THE DETAILS. WHERE TYPICAL
DETAILS ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS, THE SPECIFIED TYPICAL DETAIL SHALL BE
USED. ~ WHERE NO TYPICAL DETAIL IS NOTED, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TYPICAL DETAIL FROM THOSE
PROVIDED OR REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
ALL PROPOSED ALTERNATE TYPICAL DETAILS TO THOSE PROVIDED WITH RELATED
CALCULATIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION
AND FIELD USE

ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD
ERECTED, SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING,
DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS
PREPARED BY THE SUPPLIER

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF THESE ITEMS

GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS

MANUFACTURED LUMBER (PSL’S, LSL'S, LVL'S)
PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS

STRUCTURAL STEEL

11.

12.

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW.  DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE NOT REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD, THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD. ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND OPERATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS INCIDENTAL THERETO.  SUBMITTALS SHALL
INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND ONE COPY; REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE MARKED AND
RETURNED WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE
SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE
BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS.
THE PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE
T0 THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEPT, BY
INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL IS INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY
DETAILING THE INTENDED FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS. IF
DEVIATIONS, DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS
AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER PRIOR TO OR AFTER SHOP
DRAWING SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED

SHOP DRAWINGS OF DESIGN BUILD COMPONENTS INCLUDING CANOPIES, BALCONIES,
COLD FORM STEEL FRAMING, TEMPORARY SHORING, CURTAIN WALL SYSTEMS, SKYLIGHT
FRAMES, PREFABRICATED STAIR SYSTEMS, EXTERIOR CLADDING, AND PRE-ENGINEERED
SYSTEMS SHALL BE STAMPED, AND SIGNED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE COMPONENT
DESIGNER PRIOR TO REVIEW OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR
GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE  COMPONENT
DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CODE CONFORMANCE AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS
NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE MAGNITUDE AND DIRECTION OF ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON
BASIC STRUCTURE.  DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE SHOP
DRAWINGS.

QUALITY ASSURANCE

18.

19.

EXISTING REINFORCING SHALL BE SAVED WHERE AND AS NOTED ON THE PLANS.  SAW
CUTTING, IF AND WHERE USED, SHALL NOT CUT EXISTING REINFORCING THAT IS TO
BE SAVED

A. ALL NEW OPENINGS THROUGH EXISTING WALLS, SLABS AND BEAMS SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY SAW CUTTING WHEREVER POSSIBLE. CORNERS SHALL NOT BE
OVERCUT.

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LOCATION OF MEMBERS
PRIOR TO CUTTING ANY OPENINGS

C. SMALL ROUND OPENINGS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY CORE DRILLING

D. WHERE NEW REINFORCING TERMINATES AT EXISTING CONCRETE, DRILL AND EPOXY
DOWELS MATCHING THE NEW REINFORCING INTO THE EXISTING CONCRETE WITH 6
EMBED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK.  ALL ROT

SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS
DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT

CONCRETE

13.

14.

SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS AND SECTIONS 110 AND 1705 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND
RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER.  THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND
BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION AND
TEST RESULTS.  SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
IS REQUIRED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION PER AISC 360

SOIL CONDITIONS, FILL PLACEMENT, AND DENSITY  PER TABLE 1705.6
EXPANSION BOLTS AND THREADED EXPANSION INSERTS PER MANUFACTURER
EPOXY GROUTED INSTALLATIONS PER MANUFACTURER

PERIODIC INSPECTION: INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED AT INTERVALS NECESSARY
TO CONFIRM THAT WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
REQUIREMENTS

CONTINUOUS INSPECTION: INSPECTOR SHALL BE ONSITE AND OBSERVE THE WORK
REQUIRING INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES THAT WORK IS PERFORMED.

UNLESS ~ OTHERWISE ~ NOTED, ~ THE  FOLLOWING  ELEMENTS  COMPRISE  THE
SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM AND ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR
SEISMIC RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1705.12 OF THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

A. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEAR WALL SYSTEMS REQUIRE PERIODIC INSPECTION FOR
FIELD GLUING, NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING OF
COMPONENTS WITHIN THE SEISMIC FORCE, RESISTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SHEAR
WALLS, DIAPHRAGMS, DRAG STRUTS, BRACES AND HOLDOWNS

GEOTECHNICAL

13.

FOUNDATION NOTES: ~ SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION,
COMPACTION,  AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM ~ STRICTLY  WITH
RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS
ENGINEER. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH OR COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE
FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE MINIMUM AND
FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE TESTING LAB AND SOILS
ENGINEER. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR
FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE (NATIVE SOILS / STRUCTURAL FILL). . . 2500/2000 PSF
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED). . . . . . . 55 PCF /35 PCF
ALLOWABLE PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . . . 300 PCF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . . . . . . . . .. 0.3
SEISMIC SURCHARGE PRESSURE (UNIFORM LOAD) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8H PSF

SOILS REPORT REFERENCE: GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT PREPARED BY
ZIPPERGEO DATED NOVEMBER 28 2023 PROJECT NO. 2727.01

RENOVATION

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

21.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY

STRENGTH OF f'c¢ = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2
SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A

SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1904 OF THE IBC. DESIGN STRENGTH IS f'c¢c = 2,500
PSI.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE
AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, C494,
AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, TABLE 19.3.2. 1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT St1),
GRADE 60, FY = 60,000 PSI. EXCEPTIONS: ANY BARS SPECIFICALLY SO NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GRADE 40, FY = 40,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DEFORMED WIRE
CONFORMING TO ASTM AB15, GRADE 60, FY = 60, 000 PSI.

DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315R-18 AND 318-14. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT

#5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT
ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR

DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. LAPS OF LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, CLASS B.  LAP ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE

FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED
TOEARTH . o o o o o 3
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) . . . . 2
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2”
COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1-1/2"
SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). . . GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4

CONCRETE ~ WALL  REINFORCING--PROVIDE ~ THE  FOLLOWING  UNLESS  DETAILED
OTHERWISE:

1 CURTAIN
1 CURTAIN
2 CURTAINS
2 CURTAINS

6" WALLS #4 @ 16 HORIZ
8" WALLS #4 @ 12 HORIZ
10" WALLS #4 @ 18 HORIZ
12" WALLS #4 @ 16 HORIZ.

#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND
DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE, AND OTHER
FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST-IN-PLACE AND
PRECAST.

NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL

BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED
RECOMMENDATIONS. ~ GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE MATERIAL

ON WHICH IT IS PLACED (3000 PST MINIMUM).

ANCHORAGE

29.

30.

EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) INTO CONCRETE
SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "SET-3G" HIGH STRENGTH
EPOXY AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG, TIE COMPANY. INSTALL IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-4057. MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL
TEMPERATURE IS 40 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY
ANCHOR  OR  EMBEDDED BAR TYPE AND DIMENSIONS,  LOCATION,  ADHESIVE
IDENTIFICATION AND EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE,
ANCHOR ~ EMBEDMENT, ~ AND ADHERENCE TO THE  INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS.
CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND OVERHEAD
INSTALLATIONS

CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
"TITEN HD" HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHOR AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO.
ESR-2713 (CONCRETE), NO. ESR-1056 (CMU), INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
REQUIREMENTS.  SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO
FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED

STEEL

16.

17.

DEMOLITION: CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION. SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.
DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING

STRUCTURE.  LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING ( INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF

CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.  ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND
MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

28.

EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE "STRONG-BOLT 2" WEDGE ANCHORS AS
MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY AND INSTALLED IN STRICT
CONFORMANCE TO ICC-ES REPORT NUMBER ESR-3037, INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
REQUIREMENTS. BOLTS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY OR BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS. ~ PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO
VERIFY ANCHOR TYPE, ANCHOR DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR LOCATION, TIGHTENING TORQUE
HOLE DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON

A. AISC 360-16 AND SECTION 2205.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

B. JUNE 15, 2016 AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND
BRIDGES AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BY THE
DELETION OF PARAGRAPH 4.4.1, AND REVISE REFERENCE FROM "STRUCTURAL
DESIGN DRAWINGS™ TO "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS” IN PARAGRAPH 3. 1.

C. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE OF MEMBER ASTM SPECIFICATION FY
A. WIDE FLANGE SHAPES A992 50 KSI
B. OTHER SHAPES, PLATES, AND RODS A36 36 KSI
C. OTHER SHAPES AND PLATES A572 (GRADE 50) 90 KSI
(NOTED GRADE 50 ON PLANS)
D. PIPE COLUMNS A53 (E OR S, GR.B) 35 KSI
E. STRUCTURAL TUBING A500 (GR.C)
-SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR 90 KSI
-ROUND 46 KSI
-ANY SHAPE ASTM A1085 50 KSI
F. CONNECTION BOLTS A325-N

(3/4" ROUND, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE)

ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 10 OF
THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES.

ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND SHALL BE
CORROSION PROTECTED BY GALVANIZATION OR PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR PAINT
SYSTEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

SHOP PRIME ALL STEEL EXCEPT

A STEEL ENCASED IN CONCRETE.

B. SURFACES TO BE WELDED.

C. CONTACT SURFACES AT HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS

D. MEMBERS TO BE GALVANIZED

E. MEMBERS WHICH WILL BE CONCEALED BY INTERIOR FINISHES

F. SURFACES TO RECEIVE SPRAYED FIREPROOFING.

G. SURFACES TO RECEIVE OTHER SPECIAL SHOP PRIMERS

ALL A-325N CONNECTION BOLTS NEED ONLY BE TIGHTENED TO A SNUG TIGHT

CONDITION, DEFINED AS THE TIGHTNESS THAT EXISTS WHEN ALL PLIES IN A JOINT
ARE IN FIRM CONTACT. THIS MAY BE ATTAINED BY A FEW IMPACTS OF AN IMPACT
WRENCH OR THE FULL EFFORT OF AN IRONWORKER USING AN ORDINARY SPUD WRENCH

ALL ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE SHALL BE A307 HEADED BOLTS OR A36
THREADED ROD WITH AN ASTM 563 HEAVY HEX NUT TACK WELDED ON THE EMBEDDED
END.

ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL
BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E70XX ELECTRODES.  ONLY
PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED. ALL COMPLETE JOINT
PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER MATERIAL THAT HAS A
MINIMUM CVN TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT -20 DEGREES F AND 40 FT - LBS AT 70
DEGREES F, AS DETERMINED BY AWS CLASSIFICATION OR  MANUFACTURER
CERTIFICATION
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General Structural Notes Continued

wOOD

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD No. 17, GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST
LUMBER, 2018, OR WWPA STANDARD, WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2017
FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS

JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
AND BEAMS MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI
(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2
OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
ANSI/ATITC STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA IDENTIFICATION
MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA CERTIFICATE OF
CONFORMANCE. ~ ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION
24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv =265 PSI.  ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE
DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI.

MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHOWN ON PLAN ARE BASED PRODUCTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
REPORT ESR-1387. MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES

PSL (2. 0E WS) Fb = 2900 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv =290 PSI
LVL (2.0E-2600FB WS) Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI
LSL (1. 55E) Fb = 2325 PSI, E = 1330 KSI, Fv = 310 PSI

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURED LUMBER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER' S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND
OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES
REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF
12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOIST DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
REPORT ESR-1157.  ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED
SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND
HARDWARE SHALL SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL
HAVE ICC-ES REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW 1/8”
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS

ALL  WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT
IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 TO THE USE
CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION.  TREATED WOOD
FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B.  WOOD IN CONTINUOUS
CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR
USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B.

46.

47.

48.

49.

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE
CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

WOOD TREATMENT CONDITION PROTECTION

HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER INTERTOR DRY G90 GALVANIZED

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERTOR DRY G185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR
CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
PER ASTM A633

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERTOR WET TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

CONTAINS AMMONTIA CARRIER EXTERIOR TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

AZCA ANY TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%.
WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS ( INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND

EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%.  CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS
SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE"
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2021.
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
CARRYING CAPACITY. ~ CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER" S RECOMMENDATIONS

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST

HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS’
SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH

BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR
BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS
MEMBERS CONNECTED.

WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATIONS

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
6d 2" 0. 113"
8d 2-1/2" 0. 131
10d 3 0. 148"
12d 3-1/4" 0. 148"
16d BOX 3-1/2° 0. 135"

[F CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT

NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND

STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END.

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER.  LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8”
AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING:

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN
JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN
THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND
RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST,
AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH
OF THE JOIST

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO
BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. A
HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF
THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED
HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR
NOTCH.

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

50. WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO

THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC
"TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL" AND THE AWC "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION

FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION".  MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL
CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF
ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS.

ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10" -0" IN HEIGHT

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS.  FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP

PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C.. LAP TOP PLATES AT JOINTS A MINIMUM 4’ -0" AND
NAIL WITH TWELVE 16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. EACH SIDE JOINT

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4’ -0" ON-CENTER
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF
BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12
ON-CENTER.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4"
TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER.  UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2
(NOMINAL)APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL
EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE

STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS

. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL

PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND
ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AND JOISTS AT ALL BEARING POINTS WITH A
MINIMUM OF (3) 16d TOE NAILS EACH END.  TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS
WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH
SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL

MULTI JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING
SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6
ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD
WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.
TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER, MINIMUM TWO
NAILS PER BLOCK, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

. WOOD SHRINKAGE: MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING FIRE PROTECTION

CLADDING, AND OTHER SYSTEMS INSTALLED WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE

DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO ACCOMMODATE 3/8" OF VERTICAL MOVEMENT PER
FLOOR LEVEL
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Plan Notes

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

2. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

3. EXISTING FRAMING ON PLANS IS ASSUMED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIRECTIONS AND EXTENTS. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT.

4. EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4" MINIMUM THICKNESS. REINFORCE WITH #3 AT 16” O.C.
CENTERED IN SLAB. BELOW SLAB PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM FREE DRAINING GRAVEL OVER FIRM NATIVE
SOILS OR STRUCTURAL FILL.

5. THE BOTTOM OF ALL NEW EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE.

6. ALL NEW POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE FULL
CONTINUOUS BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO FOUNDATION.
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Plan Notes

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

EXISTING FRAMING ON PLANS IS ASSUMED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIRECTIONS AND EXTENTS. NOTIFY

ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT.

4. NEW INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4" MINIMUM THICKNESS. REINFORCE WITH #3 AT 16" O.C.
CENTERED IN SLAB. BELOW SLAB PROVIDE A 10-MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER 6" MINIMUM FREE
DRAINING GRAVEL OVER FIRM NATIVE SOILS OR STRUCTURAL FILL.

5. NEW EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4" MINIMUM THICKNESS. REINFORCE WITH #3 AT 16" 0.C.
CENTERED IN SLAB. BELOW SLAB PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM FREE DRAINING GRAVEL OVER FIRM NATIVE
SOILS OR STRUCTURAL FILL.

6. THE BOTTOM OF ALL NEW EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE.

7. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE FULL CONTINUOUS
BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO FOUNDATION.

8. PROVIDE AC, ACE, PC, EPC, LPC, OR LCE COLUMN CAP AND BASE AT ALL NEW BEAM TO COLUMN
CONNECTIONS U.O.N.

9. NEW MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE

CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO

PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 127%.
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Plan Notes

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

2. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE FULL CONTINUOUS
BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO FOUNDATION.

4. PROVIDE AC, ACE, PC, EPC, LPC, OR LCE COLUMN CAP AND BASE AT ALL NEW BEAM TO COLUMN
CONNECTIONS U.O.N.

5. NEW MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 127%.

6. TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING CONSISTS OF FLOORING PER ARCHITECT OVER 3/4" T&G APA RATED PLYWOOD
FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING PER PLAN, U.O.N.

7. NAIL FLOOR SHEATHING W/ 8D AT 6" OC AT FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER SHEARWALLS, AND AT
12" 0C IN FIELD.

8. PROVIDE BLOCKING/BRIDGING AT 8'-0" 0.C. IN FLOOR FRAMING

9. TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING OF ROOFING PER ARCHIECTURAL DRAWINGS OVER 1/2" CDX APA RATED
SHEATHING (EXPOSURE 1), FACE PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING PER PLAN, U.O.N.

10. NAIL ROOF SHEATHING WITH 8D AT 6" 0.C. AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER SHEARWALLS,
AND AT 12°0.C. FIELD.

11. "W_" INDICATES PLYWOOD SHEARWALL BELOW FRAMING SHOWN. REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
WALL ATTACHMENTS.  ALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED WALLS ARE W6, U.O.N.

12. PROVIDE (2) BEARING STUDS AT EACH END OF ALL, HEADERS AND BEAMS OVER 3'-0" IN LENGTH,
U.0.N.
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Plan Notes
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DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE FULL CONTINUOUS
BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO FOUNDATION.

PROVIDE AC, ACE, PC, EPC, LPC, OR LCE COLUMN CAP AND BASE AT ALL NEW BEAM TO COLUMN
CONNECTIONS U.O.N.

NEW MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LWL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 127.

TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING OF ROOFING PER ARCHIECTURAL DRAWINGS OVER 1/2" CDX APA RATED
SHEATHING (EXPOSURE 1), FACE PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING PER PLAN, U.O.N.

NAIL ROOF SHEATHING WITH 8D AT 6" 0.C. AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER SHEARWALLS,
AND AT 12°0.C. FIELD.

"W_" INDICATES PLYWOOD SHEARWALL BELOW FRAMING SHOWN. REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
WALL ATTACHMENTS.  ALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED WALLS ARE W6, U.O.N.

PROVIDE (2) BEARING STUDS AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS OVER 3'-0" IN LENGTH, U.O.N.
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e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER

Retaining Wall Schedule W/ Slab

LEVEL BACKFILL
GENERAL NOTES - f Stem Reinforcing Footing Reinforcing
o REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR H(ft) | Bl | ts | B2 | ff Vort Hori = Lonait
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE S0, ert. oriz. op ongit.
SIZE REQUIREMENTS PROVIDE FREE-DRAINING Co [ 30" g 8" g 8" 14 @ 12%0c 14 @ 12%0c B (244
MATERTAL d @ OQ%
- QZDZ%@ f-g" | 10" | 8 5" 10" | #4@12%c | # @12%c - (3)#5
N PLACE SLAB PRIOR TO ] @ﬂg& = 6-0" | 1-8 | & 7 10" | #$012%c | #4812 - (44
. BACKFILLING WALL (o : ,
i SLAB ON GRADE A O O §-0" | 2-9" | 10" | 1=0" | 12" | #6@12c | #@127c | # @12%c (5)45
e PER PLAN clr. @ 6's & #7's
2 SLAB ON GRADE 0 g . g’ . . ’ ,
e LA O ) C00TING DRAIN 10-0" | ¥-9° | 10 1'-6 14 47 @ 10%c | #4 @12%c | # @12 (6)#6
Y i N BY OTHERS
(2760060 GO [Z== R T O T T Ny
O e Son O O O e~ P O o o S  — _ 5t
: iavisavesesvvie I (@Y
N g . . . -
B ts B2
FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 10/53.2
] Garage Wall w/ Slab on Grade 2 4
B o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER -
GENERAL NOTES
o REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR coL WIDTH 4+ & SANEL EDGE NATLING OVER
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE ALL HOLDOWN STUDS /POSTS |
SIZE REQUIREMENTS o |
P2 W | 5
. CONCRETE TOPPING | HOLDOWN (where occurs) | 4 x I @ 18%c
b PER PLAN . PER PLAN W/ EPOXY P.T. 2x PLATE W/ EXPANSION FACE OF WALL BEYOND —————=
N o fof o — COL. WIDTH + 6 GROUTED THREADED ROD - BOLT PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE :
N (4)8d INTO EA. —— PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE § (78" @ 4870c elsewhere) #4 CONT. AT OPENINGS SEE PLAN FOR SLAB
o BLOCK 11/2’¢ | | (E) SLAB ON GRADE éﬁ%ﬁﬁggg%é“&p)
= = ! d .
| ; JOIST AND SHEATHING | SHEARWALL PER PLAN / PER PLAN
g i - - | \
th I\ AN

3—6" max.

\

2x BLKG. @ 48"oc
LUS SERIES HANGER
P.T. 4x LEDGER TO MATCH

FRAMING (UN.0.) W/
. (2) ROWS /8”6 EXP. BOLT

@ 48"oc STAGGERED (4"
EMBED) — SEE 6/S4.2 FOR

Garage Wall w/ Slab on Grade

LEDGER BOLT SPACING ELEV.

FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 10/S3.2

5

1" SHIM & GROUT
FOR FULL BEARING

~———— COLUMN PER PLAN

8!
a -
>N

s=rq-———— (2)34"0 ANCHOR BOLTS

6

Baseplate - HSS Column

clr.
(E) FOUNDATION & ———— =

STEM WALL

SN NN NN

ACHIEVE EDGE DISTANCE

New Exterior Wall W/ Existing Slab & Foundation

ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

: EPOXY GROUT A36 THREADED
s ROD PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE.
INSTALL AT SLIGHT ANGLE TO

(&)

N

S s

1'-6" min.

R

(2)#4 CONT.

Typical Turned-Down Slab Edge

8

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

EMBED HEADED BOLT OR
ALL-THREAD W/ NUT & WASHER
9" AT HDU & HD LOCATIONS
(8"¢ at HDU2, HDU4, & HDUS.
’/8"¢ at HDUB. 1"¢ at HDU11)

—~—— SHEATHING CAN BE
PLACED ON EITHER
SIDE OF WALL

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs)

P.T. 2x PLATE w/ EXP. BOLT
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(¥8"¢ @ 48”0c elsewhere)

(E) SLAB ON GRADE.
s SAWCUT AS REQUIRED
N FOR NEW FTG. INSTALL
§§AA — K C ii . 4 g Aq_A ) .<;'§§
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE (2)#4 CONT.
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. 1'-6" TOP & BOT.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER o

GENERAL NOTES

New Interior Wall & Foundation W/ Existing Slab

9

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ A.B. PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

(2)#4 CONT. TOP
(1 ea. side of a.b.)

o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

® REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(Y8"¢ @ 48”0c elsewhere)

STEP PER ARCH

F--—————---d

SLAB ON GRADE
PER PLAN
3 slope as req'd.

ol o #4 @ 18"0c VERT. CTRD.
| E (alt. bends)
o #4 @ 12"0c HORIZ. CTRD.
% o I (2)#4 CONT. BOT.
N
511 811 5”

6" Garage Wall w/ Slab on Grade ] 0

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ AB. PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE f

(2)#4 CONT. TOP L

S
r-——————---d

e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

® REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

(1 ea. side of a.b.)

8
min.

(Y8"8 @ 48”0c elsewhere)

#4 @ 18"0c VERT. CTRD. ——————
(alt. bends)

1'=6" min.

#4 @ 12"0c HORIZ. CTRD.~~~~<+

3'-0" max.

8 SLAB ON GRADE
/ PER PLAN

N
N
J [ .

(2)#4 CONT. BOT.

Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade & High Grade ] ]

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ A.B. PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ.)

(2)#4 CONT. TOP
(1 ea. side of a.b.) —

P.T. PLATE (ripped flush) W/
A.B. PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(Y8"8 @ 48"oc elsewhere)
U.N.O.

90# FELT SNUG FIT
BTWN. JOIST AND WALL

(4)8d INTO EA. BLOCK

JOIST DIRECTION AND
SHEATHING PER PLAN

| \
\— WHERE JOISTS ARE

PARALLEL PROVIDE
2x BLKG. @ 48"oc

JB SERIES TOP
FLANGE HANGER

e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

R Cik
= i
g #4 @ 12"oc HORIZ —®
R CTRD.
£l #4 @ 18"0c VERT——————
o he CTRD. (alt. bends) "
% A
SEL N
(2)#4 CONT. 07—
5” 8” 5”

® REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

Exterior Framing at Crawl Space ] 2
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8

o ol Qo] - .
‘ | |
11/2”Jﬁ ‘
|
|
512 i
= IPH
%= | COLUMN PER PLAN
| @ I (|
== 1R
22 ‘I |‘I
2 o
— S = =N
) ‘4' .‘q'- Aii‘ J"ii 4 .-:.‘
* el Al (2)347% ANCHOR BOLTS

Baseplate - HSS Column ] O

HOLDOWN POST
PER SCHEDULE

HOU HOLDOWN
SHEARWALL PER

NUT-4"x4"x"/4"WASHER—

NUT

SOLID GROUT PER

PLAN -2

N

—

AB. EMBED
N

GENERAL STRUCTURAL i a a

NOTES

Holdown Schedule

<

<

EDGE NAIL PER
SW SCHEDULE

FRAMING CONT.
WHERE OCCURS

A307 ALL-THREAD

PER SCHEDULE

CORE 6"¢ HOLE IN

(E) CONC. WALL

(a2 (E) CONC. WALL, 8" min
. _ THICKNESS, SEE NOTE 2

Plan Anchor A.B. Holdown Post (D
Mark Screws Bolt Embed | if 2x4 | if 2x6
HDU4 (6)SDS Ya"x21/2" 58" 18" 4x4 4%6

MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.
FIELD VERIFY CONCRETE WALL THICKNESS. ENGINEER TO BE NOTIFIED IF EXISTING
WALL THICKNESS IS LESS THAN 8.

Typical HDU Holdown at Existing Concrete Wall ] ]

Retaining Wall Schedule

Stem Reinforcin Footing Reinforcin
H(f) Bl | ts | B2 ff 9 9 "o
Vert. Horiz. Top Longit.
30" | ¢ 6" 6" 8 | #0180 | #40120c - (2)44
$-Q" 6" 6" 1'-1" 10" #4 @ 12"0oc #4 @ 12"0c - (3)i4
6'-0" 6" 6" 2-2" 10" # @ 12°0c #4 @ 12°0c - (4)44
PROVIDE FREE-DRAINING ]
MATERTAL
12" cr. @ #4's & #5's T
2" cr. @ #6's & #7's
‘ FOOTING DRAIN
BY OTHERS
e | E )
e
flo L ] L ] L] L] -
o5
B1 ts B2

Retaining Wall Schedule (6" thick) ] 2
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STRUCTURAL

PANEL EDGE NAILING OF Shearwall Schedule P@®®®®
BLOCKING SHEARWALL BELOW (4)8d INTO SAWN OR MFR.— =] 16d NAILING ) _ . ENGINEERING
BTWN. JOISTS FA. BLOCK PER SCHEDULE ] Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection SEATTLE |
LUMBER. 2x MIN. Mark Shea’rhlng . 2124 Third Avenue, Suite 100
PROVIDE 3'2" LSL JOIST SEE NOTES FOR Nailing if TJI if Wood at Wood @ at Concrete Seattle, WA 98121
(2)16d OR BLKG. @ SHEARWALLS (2)16d ADDITIONAL A== 2x NAILER : , , , , ) ” , Tacoma
FA. JOIST ABOVE W/ FDGE NAILING FA. BLOCK REQUIREMENTS = 1/2” MAX. TO :! Wo6 15/32 CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6 oc 16d @ 6 oc A35 @ 24 oc 16d @ 6 oc /8 ¢ AB. @ 48 oc 32?3:2?3\/:2:48; 100
CLOSER THAN 4 oc EDGE OF i W4 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 4"oc 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 16"0c (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc %8"9 AB. @ 32"0c CENTRAL WASHINGTON
16d NAILING L, 206.443.6212 414 N Pearl Street, Suite 8
X \ :/ N\ TOP PLATE CONNECTION (1) JOIST BAY OF PER SCHEDULE 8 WASHER 7 W3 @] 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3'oc (2)rows 16d @ 4”oc A35 @ 12°0c (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc 55" AB. @ 24"oc ssfengineers.com _ Ellensburg, WA 98926
N N " o o Copyright 2023 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved
iy W/ 16d NAILS OR 1L BLKG. @ 480 Detail A Detail C w2 @ 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 2"oc (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 9"oc (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc ™ | 58”0 AB. @ 16"0c

\ A35 W/ LSL
TJI JOISTS PER PLAN

(D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12"0.c.

|
1, ” 3/8" 1/2 @ 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"8 x 2 1/2" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135° x 3 1/2” (box)
1 PANEL EDGE NAILING min typ. (3 EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7. DRILLED AND EPOXIED THREADED ROD MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 6" EMBEDMENT.
P TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4" EMBEDMENT. AL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4” MIN. PLATE
é'xrw?lmgdgg - ivH/E%F\)LHNIENLGEFB/(\;EEhAJI(Em = é'xrw?lmg%g LT WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL C.
' - - ' E0GE NAILING —.  © EEE’EVOOD | ® 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2.
- BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION - OVER EA. STUD : ~ g i SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.
PANEL EDGE NAILING i S| eq e (5 TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING. —
: : —i—— T SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS. | CFG
i i 16d NAILING
i i PER SCHEDULE o ® ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DESIGN: BDM
Bearing Wall Non—Bearing Wal Detail B . @ 7/16:’ 0.5.B. MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 15/32" CDX. | cweokeo:
o PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL 1 LTP4’s (HORTZONTAL ORIENTATION) W/ 84 COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION. pomoves:
: EDGES OF W3 & W2 :
SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR ALL NAZLING AND il @ A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION,
CONNECTIONS, NOT OTHERWISE NOTED Detail D AT MULTI-ROW NAILING, MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2”, SEE DETAIL D.
@ PROVIDE (3) ROWS 16d @ 6°0c AT LVL RIMS.
Typical Shearwall Construction 2 Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side) 4
I
REVISIONS:
NAIL END STRINGER
TO 2x6 NAILER W/
(3)16d @ 16”0c
PANEL EDGE NAILING READ PER ARCH
OVER HOLDOWN POST ' TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE
. ‘ HOLDOWN PER PLAN, /
: A REFER TO HOLDOWN , 4 PER ARCH. X : N
X SCHEDULE FOR /4 PLYWOOD X - N — _
SHEARWALL =5 ; ADDITIONAL INFORMATION KICK PLATE 34" PLYWOOD / JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:
PER PLAN : : 7 SHEATHING A35 (at exterior walls only)
X = OMIT @ HEADERS < 6'-0”
X PLYWOOD SHEATHING s
L. - /_ PERPLAN - N N
ORTENTATION — §§ | N s
PER PLAN Y ! 2x6 NAILER W/ . \
i I FULL WIDTH VERTICAL (3)16d TO EA. P PSS ———————11— |17 BEAM OR HEADER
ALL-THREAD a % GRAIN BLOCKING STUD < T PER PLAN
TO MATCH : —————==-1 T0 MATCH HOLDOWN T
AB. SIZE Tlll_ \ STUDS/POST 194" LSL STRINGER LSC HANGER 2x10 @ 1670c Qb= PROVIDE (2) BEARING
IN HOLDOWN - ~ PER SCHEDULE @ 24"oc max. STUDS U.ON
= N ! 4x10 7 o
SCHEDULE — N (11" max length) ) . X ) )
= i Typical Rise Typical Landing
» L ALL TREAD AND RISER
DIMENSIONS PER ARCH. —
PROJECT TITLE:
Korpela + Wiens
Residence
5 Typical HDU Holdowns (W/TJI) 6 Typical Stair and Landing Detail 7 Typical Header Support w/2 Bearing Studs 8 8441 SE 33rd Place
Mercer Island, WA
PANEL EDGE NAILING TO
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST
. - HOLDOWN PER PLAN —
N 4 REFER TO SCHEDULE SHEARWALL PER PLAN '
TOP CHORD SPLICE i — Jessyca Poole
(12)16d @ 4"oc IN R IR | § ESF%D&‘;V;“EDPSEET/ STUDS D\ . 7718 Fremont Ave N
(2) ROWS AT EA. (SZT)JSd TQPEA- X 5 £ : : Seattle, WA 98103
SIDE OF SPLICE L O 2 sl PLYWOOD SHEATHING \{ . | \ \ \ PH 206.484.3802
- M. e L /PR PLAN ; : N\ N\ N\ N\
X I S It %ﬁ 3— =0 2)—= =2 :
\k I it ; = = —
BOTTOM CHORD ORTENTATION ————=! = FULL WIDTH VERTICAL D— 7 @—/ \—@ 7 oS
SPLICE PER PLAN i 1 GRAIN BLOCKING / Permit
TYPICAL STUDS W/ 1 1 TO MATCH HOLDOWN @ SHEARWALL PER PLAN (2)1F SHEARWALL OR rmi
SPACING PER PLAN TF===5=5 STUDS/POST 16d @ 12"oc AT —
EL 1\ PERSCREDULE OTHER WALLS SHEET T
=23 Il I
Chps =+ REFER T0 PLAN FOR
|| I — — .
25| I LOCATIONS WHERE (e It 1 shorva) Typical Wood
i) K WALL CONTINUES 4 # o :
S i Details
! ! SCALE:
‘, #-0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES \ Holdown Strap Schedule 3/4" =1-0" U.N.O.
} | Plan End #Nails Ea. | Holdown Studs/Post (1) PLYWOOD PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE PATE Dec. 14, 2023
‘ SPLICE TO OCCUR AT | Mark Length | End Length if 2x4 if 2x6 :
OF VERT. STUD TYP. ¢ | ng 9 (2) BASE PLATE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE PO 02327-2023-04
CS16 -2 (13) 8d (1) 2x4 (1) 26 —
CMST14 7-6" (33) 10d 46 46 (3) 16d @ 8'oc
CMSTI2 3-3 (43) 104 4x8 6%6 S 1 ‘I
([ J
Typical Top Plate Splice 9 Typical Holdown Schedule ] O Typical Shearwall Intersections ] 2




SHEARWALL PER PLAN———F———————
8d @ 6”0c

JOISTS & SHEATHING

PER PLAN

2x LEDGER TO MATCH
JOIST DEPTH W/ (3)

4
77

MOISTURE BARRIER
PER ARCH.

CONCRETE TOPPING
PER PLAN

JOISTS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

ROWS 16d @ 16"0c TO

EA. STUD

\ 2x BLKG. @ 48"oc

LUS SERIES
HANGER — MAX NAILS

2x10 LEDGER W/ (4)
SDWS22400DB SCREWS
TO EA. STUD

SHEARWALL PER PLAN——

V4
77

8d @ 6"oc

(E) JOISTS & SHEATHING *\‘

3

77

2x LEDGER TO MATCH

JOIST DEPTH W/ (3)
ROWS 16d @ 16”oc TO
EA. STUD

PER ARCH.

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE, TYP.

SLOPED AS REQD. \

(2) RIM JOIST

PER PLAN

MOISTURE BARRIER

\—JOIST & SHEATHING

FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 11/S4.2

3

/4" KERF P

BEAMS PER PLAN
(depths may vary)

316 %

COLUMN PER PLAN————

(2)%4"s M.B.

//
77

BEARING R ¥4
x (beam width)

Beam/Plate Connection - Wood

PER ARCH.

(E) JOISTS &
SHEATHING

//
77

LUS SERIES HANGER

LSC HANGER
BEAM PER PLAN

SLAB ON GRADE—\

() STEM WALL———————————~ ~

SLOPE AS REQD.

JOISTS & SHEATHING
| PER PLAN

PER ARCH.
I . j

77

e g
® ° _
© <
4" min. 16”0c e E
5" max. typ

Ledger Bolt Spacing Elevation

NOTE: LEDGER FASTENER SPACING
MAY BE OFFSET UP TO 3" TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE W/ JOIST HANGER

HU SERIES
HANGER

P.T. 4x LEDGER TO MATCH
DECK FRAMING (UN.0.) W/
(2) ROWS 8”6 EXP. BOLT
@ 16°0c STAGGERED (4” embed)

CS16 STRAP FULL LENGTH

HEADER PER PLAN

wall opening

OF WALL. MIN. 2'-0" STRAP
EACH SIDE OF OPENING
WRAP AT CORNER CONDITION
TYP.

/)
/.

NAIL SHEATHING TO BLOCKING
W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ.)

2x FLAT BLOCKING (typ.)

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE AT
FULL HGT. STUDS AROUND
WALL OPENING (typ.)

Continuous Straps at Wall Opening (above and below)

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

—~——————— SHEARWALL PER PLAN

HOLDOWN STRAP (where occurs)
PER PLAN. REFER TO HD STRAP
SCHEDULE FOR ADDL. INFO
PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER OF
SPECIFIED NAILS INTO STUDS
ABOVE & BELOW BEAM

VERT. GRAIN BLKG.
T0 MATCH HOLDOWN
STUDS,/POST

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

NAILING PER

(4)8d INTO EA. BLOCK
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

LSL 134 JOIST OR BLKG.—
UN.O. PER PLAN "

JOIST DIRECTION ANDJ

SHEATHING PER PLAN

\— WHERE JOISTS ARE

PARALLEL PROVIDE
TJI BLKG. @ 48"oc
NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ) (2)16d THRU EA.

JOIST OR BLOCK

LEAVE ONE END OF
STRAP UNNAILED JUST

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN
PRIOR TO COVERING

(where occurs)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN —————————————

REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE Z
FOR ADDITIONAL JOIST/BLOCKING
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

Interior Shearwall (w/Tll's)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PANEL ED
OVER ALL

STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN
PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ.)

2x RIM JOIST UN.O. —————

PER PLAN

NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN——[

(where occurs)
. REFER TO HD
STRAP SCHEDULE FOR ADDL.
INFO. PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER )

OF SPECIFIED NAILS INTO
STUDS ABOVE & BELOW BEAM

GE NAILING
HOLDOWN

INVERTED LUS HANGER

EDGE NAILING OF
SHEARWALL BELOW

2x BLKG. BETWEEN JOISTS

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

/7
77

\
/

REFER TO SHEARWALL

(

\ “—(E) JOIST & SHEATHING
(2)16d TOENAILS EA.

JOIST

SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
RIM SIZE REQUIREMENTS

Exterior Cantilevered Floor Framing

\BEAM/HEADER PER PLAN

(where occurs)

10

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs) REFER
TO HD STRAP SCHEDULE
FOR ADDL. INFO.

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE, TYP.

2x RIM JOIST OR
BEAM PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL ;
SCHEDULE /

/

/
LEAVE ONE END OF ————————————=
STRAP UNAILED JUST /

PRIOR TO COVERING //

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

REFER TO SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
RIM SIZE REQUIREMENTS

SCHEDULE

STUDS,/POST

yra
77

/7
77

7
\/
/\

— 3

(where occurs)

Exterior Floor Framing

- A35 PER SHEARWALL

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG.
T0 MATCH HOLDOWN

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

(E) JOIST DIRECTION AND
/ SHEATHING PER PLAN

(2) 16d TOENAILS THRU
EACH JOIST OR BLOCK

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
2x BLKG. @ 48"oc

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN

11

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs) REFER
TO HD STRAP SCHEDULE
FOR ADDL. INFO.

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE, TYP.

194" LSL RIM JOIST OR
BEAM PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL 7

SCHEDULE /

LEAVE ONE END OF
STRAP UNAILED JUST /
PRIOR TO COVERING /

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

® REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
FOR ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL
PLATE SIZE REQUIREMENTS

AS5 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG.
T0 MATCH HOLDOWN
STUDS/POST

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

JOIST DIRECTION AND
SHEATHING PER PLAN

yra
77

yra
77

7
\/
/\

(2) 16d THRU EA.
JOIST OR BLOCK

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
TJI BLKG. @ 48"0c

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN
(where occurs)

Exterior Floor Framing

12
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STL. BEAM PER PLAN

74

77

~———— 2x STUD WALL - PROVIDE
DOUBLE STUDS EA. END
OF BLKG.

6x8 BLKG. W/ (2)}4"
x6" SDS SCREWS EA. END

74

77

2 38 W/
. (24 x 5
r— O] SDS SCREWS

g 12"

Section

KERF B 14"x3"x3" ——————

W/ 34”6 M.B.

STL. BEAM PER PLAN

PANEL PER ARCH. -
/ ATTACHMENT PER MFR.

-

/7
77

JOIST PER PLAN

10

SHEARWALL PER PLAN————™

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE, TYP.

8d @ 6”0c
(4) 8d INTO EA. BLOCK

(E) JOISTS & SHEATHING

E)xRM—

8d @ 6”0c _

JOISTS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

LUS SERIES /

HANGER — MAX NAILS
2x LEDGER TO MATCH

RAFTER DEPTH W/ (3)
ROWS 16d @ 16”0c TO
EA. STUD

2x BLKG. @ 48"oc

FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 11/S4.2

11

MATCH STEM

WALL THICKNESS

SLAB ON GRADE
e

NI .
<k - =

JOISTS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

#4x2'~6" DOWELS TO
MATCH ALL NEW REINF.
EPOXY EMBED 6” INTO
(E) STEM WALL

(E) STEM WALL—————=

-
[pmpragngn

_\— HU SERIES

HANGER

P.T. 4x LEDGER TO MATCH
FRAMING W/ (2) ROWS
58¢ EXP. BOLT @ 16”0c
STAGGERED (4”EMBED)
—SEE 6/54.2 FOR LEDGER
BOLT SPACING ELEV.

12
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PANEL EDGE NAILING J

OVER ALL HOLDOWN
STUDS/POST

SHEARWALL PER PLAN —————————

NAILING PER

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

HOLDOWN STRAP (where ———————=

occurs) PER PLAN. REFER TO
HD STRAP SCHEDULE FOR ADDL.
INFO. PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER
OF SPECIFIED NAILS INTO
STUDS ABOVE & BELOW BEAM

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

JOISTS AND SHEATHING
PER PLAN

yI4
77

yra
77

BEAM PER PLAN

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
TJI BLKG. @ 48"oc

WHERE JOISTS ARE

PERPENDICULAR, PROVIDE

ITS HANGER @ BEAM

Exterior Floor Beam (w/Tlls)

]

(2)2x6 W/ A35 TO
TOP & BOT. PLATE

(2)2x6 SISTER TOGETHER
w/ 16d @ 4"oc STAGGERED

8d @ 4oc

N
AN

4x6 AT HEADER AND/

AT SILL W/ HUC
EACH END TO POST

4x6 CORNER POST

Plan View

SHEARWALL PER PLAN
W4 CONTINUQUS
DOUBLE STUD TO
POST

8d @ 4"oc

Window Seat (Plan View)

2

2x6 @ 16"0c
(2)16d TOE NAILS
CORNER POST BEYOND, | EA. JOIST
RUN DOWN INTO FLOOR [ | 84 @ 60c
|

CAVITY |

66 W/ HUC EA END——=| ([

| (
/ per arch. %

il (E) SHEATHING &
(2-0" max.) JOISTS
LUS HANGER

=l 11 1 11 ]

] I
(E) DECKING & JOISTS—/ )

/7
77

- (E) STEM WALL

Window Seat (Section View)

16d @ 6"0oc TOENAILS

SHEARWALL PER PLAN ———————

8d @ 6”oc
A35 CLIP EA. RAFTER TO LEDGER

RAFTERS PER PLAN

8d @ 6”0c

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING
(may be drilled for
venting)

448 HEADER W/ .
HUC EACH END L

CORNER POST BEYOND, ——=
RUN DOWN INTO CAVITY |

RAFTER

74
77

——— NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

—— 2x LEDGER TO MATCH
RAFTER DEPTH W/ (3)
ROWS 16d @ 16”0c

BEAM PER PLAN

Window Seat (Section View) 4

COL. WIDTH

STEEL POST PER PLAN

COL. DEPTH,

R 2" W/ (2)V4"6x5"
SDS SCREWS

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG.
T0 MATCH BASE P
LENGTH + 3

2x RIM JOIST OR
BEAM PER PLAN

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

(E) JOIST DIRECTION AND
/ SHEATHING PER PLAN

4

8d @ 6”0c

LRUZ HANGER

77

—~—— SHEARWALL PER PLAN

AS5 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

RAFTER AND

8d @ 6”oc SHEATHING PER PLAN

1%4” LSL RIM U.N.O.
PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL

SCHEDULE (2) 16 THRU EA.
BLOCK
SHEARWALL PER PLAN ———— PROVIDE TJI BLKG.
py @ 48”00

77

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

(5)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

FASCIA
PER ARCH.

2x4 OUTRIGGERS
@ 34"oc

SHEARWALL PER PLAN ———————————

SHEATHING PER PLAN

N~ 7
\/
NAILING PER SHEARWALL JOISTS AND SHEATHING A TJLRAFTER PER PLAN
SCHEDULE RAFTERS & SHEATHING PER PLAN AN
(2) 16d TOENAILS THRU PER PLAN H EA. RAFTER
EACH JOIST OR BLOCK '
194" LEDGER TO MATCH _\ ==
PARALLEL, PROVIDE Ud's v 4l s .
’ \ ROWS /4°¢ x 4)/2° SDS 3 -~ BFAM PER PLAN
SHEARWALL PER PLAN o HE. § #ee SCREWS @ 16%oc T0 7
BEAM /HDR. PER PLAN EA. STUD " “OR CALLOUTS
(where occurs)
REFER TO SHEARWALL PROVIDE TJI BLKG. SIENE ?gh/ﬂglfﬁ
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL @ 48'0c :
RIM SIZE REQUIREMENTS
5 Heavy Roof Ledger 6 8
WEB STIFFENER EA. SIDE
PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS
, 16d @ 6”oc OUTRIGGER TO
8d @ 6 oc - BEVELED 2x6 VERT. BLK. TOP CHORD
A35 PER SHEARWALL BELOW OUTRIGGER
LRUZ HANGER PANEL EDGE NAILING SCHEDULE ) SHEATHING PER PLAN
PER SHEARWALL BELOW (2)16d TOENAILS THRU EA. 8d @ 6 oc
NOTCHED LSL 1%4” RIM BLOCK BOTTOM FLANGE , . .
T0 LET OUTRIGGER THRU 194" LSL FULL-HEIGHT 1-0 x -0

RAFTERS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

134" LEDGER TO MATCH
RAFTER DEPTH W/ (3)
ROWS /48 x 412" SDS
SCREWS @ 16"oc TO
EA. STUD

—~—— SHEARWALL PER PLAN

Heavy Roof Ledger

9

RAFTERS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

13/4” LSL BLOCKING

(may be drilled for venting)

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

& \PAEA RAFTER

SCHEDULE

—~————— SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL

Interior Bearing Wall ] 0

2x4 OUTRIGGER @ 48”oc ROOF FRAMING &

FASCIA PER ARCH.————

HU24TF HANGER

1’—6”

max. K — 7 RAFTERS PER PLAN
\/
/\

/N TJI BLKG. @ 48"0c

SHEARWALL PER PLAN ———————— ™

//
77

Exterior Non-Bearing Wall

(5)8d INTO EA. BLOCK

SHEATHING PER PLAN

BLKG. (may be drilled
for venting)

2x4 OUTRIGGERS
@ 24"oc

per arch. /.><

PER ARCH. B

(2-6" max.)

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN———————————

N~ 7

\/
/\

/. N

//

77

TJI RAFTER PER PLAN

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

BEVELED BLKG. AS REQ'D. (FOR
SLOPES GREATER THAN 4:12)
VPA CONNECTOR @ CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION FOR 3:12 —12:12

HB8 EA. RAFTER

HEADER/BEAM PER PLAN

Exterior Bearing Wall 'I 2
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NW 1/4, SW 1/4, SECTION 07, TOWNSHIP 24 NO

KORPELA RESIDENCE

8441 SE 33RD PL
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

OWNER

CONSULTANTS

NATHAN KORPELA

8441 SE 33RD PL

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
206.992.0790

SOIL/GEOTECH ENGINEER

ZIPPER GEO
19019 36TH AVE W, SUITE E
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036

ARCHITECT

POOLE ARCHITECTURE
7718 FREMONT AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98103

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BENCHMARK

LOT 29, PARKRIDGE, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 78
OF PLATS, PAGES 29 AND 30, RECORDS OF
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

THE PLAT OF PARKRIDGE, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME
78 OF PLATS, PAGES 29 AND 30, RECORDS
OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

RTH, RAN

GE 0o EAST, W.M.

CAUTION!

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!

BURIED UTILITIES EXIST IN THE AREA AND UTILITY
INFORMATION SHOWN MAY NOT BE COMPLETE. CONTACT
THE ONE- CALL UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE A MINIMUM OF 48

HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

1-800-424-5555

CONTACT 206.484.3802 425.582.9928
CONTACT: JESSYCA POOLE CONTACT: DAVID WILLIAMS SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND,
COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON. DATUM
NAVD 88
CIVIL ENGINEER SURVEYOR
CG ENGINEERING SITE SURVEYING, INC
250 4TH AVE S, SUITE 200 21923 NE 11TH STREET
EDMONDS, WA 98020 SAMMAMISH, WA 98074
425.778.8500 FAX 778.5536 425.298.4412
CONTACT: JARED UNDERBRINK, PE CONTACT: THOMAS N WOLDENDORP
GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL NOTES EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (CONT)

1.

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:

A. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED AND MATERIALS TO BE USED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WSDOT/APWA
2016 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD PLANS FOR ROAD, BRIDGE AND MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION, AS
APPLICABLE AND AS MODIFIED BELOW, AND UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND
APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

B. LOCAL AMENDMENTS TO THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, CONSISTING OF STANDARD DRAWINGS AND SPECIAL
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS ARE REFERENCED IN THESE NOTES. COPIES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT
THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER, CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, 9611 SE 36TH STREET, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040.

C. THESE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPLICABLE FOR, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS,
DRIVEWAYS, PARKING LOTS, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS, APARTMENTS, ETC. WORK IN
PRIVATE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE SAME STANDARDS OF WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS AS ARE
SPECIFIED WITHIN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY, EXCEPT AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

PERMITS:
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, AND IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED, A CITY OF MERCER ISLAND “STREET
USE PERMIT” MUST BE OBTAINED FOR ANY AND ALL WORK WITHIN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.

PLANS:

ITIS A REQUIREMENT OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, THAT AN APPROVED SET OF
CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR ALL WORK BE KEPT ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

INSPECTION:

THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR 236-5300, OR 236-3587. (24-HR TAPED INSPECTION LINE)
SHALL BE NOTIFIED24-HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING CLEARING, SANITARY
SEWERS, WATER MAINS, STORM DRAINS, CURB AND UTTERS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, STREET GRADING AND PAVING.

CONTROL OF MATERIAL

THE SOURCE OF SUPPLY AND A DETAILED LIST OF EACH LIST OF EACH OF THE MATERIALS FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO DELIVER. ONLY MATERIALS CONFORMING TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND APPROVED BY THE CITY SHALL BE USED IN THE WORK. TESTING OF
MATERIALS MAY INCLUDE TESTS OF ACTUAL SAMPLES, MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFICATIONS, APPROVAL OF CATALOGUE
CUTS, OR FIELD ACCEPTANCE REPORTS. TESTING OF MATERIALS FOR INCORPORATION IN PRIVATE WORK SHALL BE
PERFORMED AT OTHER THAN CITY EXPENSE.

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE EROSION SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMIT
HOLDER/CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND
GRADING ACTIVITIES IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO INSURE THAT SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER DIES NOT ENTER THE
DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR VIOLATE APPLICABLE WATER STANDARDS, AND MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO ALL OTHER
CONSTRUCTION.

THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS.
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED (E.G. ADDITIONAL SUMPS,
RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES), AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS. ADDITIONALLY MORE ESC
FACILITIES MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE COMPLETE SILTATION CONTROL. THEREFORE, DURING THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION IT SHALL BE THE OBLIGATION AND RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ADDRESS ANY NEW
CONDITIONS THAT MAY BE CREATED BY HIS ACTIVITIES AND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FACILITIES OVER AND ABOVE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AS MAY BE NEEDED.

THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY DURING NONRAINFALL PERIODS, EVERY HOUR (DAYLIGHT) DURING A
RAINFALL EVENT AND AT THE END OF EVERY RAINFALL BY THE PERMIT HOLDER/CONTRACTOR AND MAINTAINED AS
NECESSARY TO ENSURE THEIR CONTINUED FUNCTIONING. IN ADDITION, TEMP. SILTATION PONDS AND ALL TEMP.
SILTATION CONTROLS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A SATISFACTORY CONDITION UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT CLEARING AND
OR CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED, PERMANENT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE OPERATIONAL, AND THE POTENTIAL FOR
EROSION HAS PASSED.

ANY AREA STRIPPED OF VEGETATION, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS WHERE NO FURTHER WORK IS
ANTICIPATED FOR A PERIOD OF SEVEN (7) DAYS, SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROVED ESC
METHODS (E.G. SEEDING, MULCHING, NETTING, EROSION BLANKETS, ETC...).

ANY AREAS NEEDING ESC MEASURE, NOT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE ATTENTION, SHALL BE

THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH OR
WITHIN THE 48 HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL
CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT
FLUSH SEDIMENT LADEN WATER DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND WASH PADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ENFORCED BY THE
INSPECTOR TO INSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN OF SILT FROM CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES.

WHERE SEEDING FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL IS REQUIRED, FAST GERMINATING GRASSES SHALL BE APPLIED
AT AN APPROPRIATE RATE. (E.G. ANNUAL OR PERENNIAL RYE APPLIED AT APPROXIMATELY 80 POUNDS PER ACRE).

WHERE STRAW MULCH FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF THREE INCHES.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS IF
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY
ENGINEER.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

A COPY OF THE APPROVED EROSION CONTROL PLANS MUST BE ON THE JOB SITE WHENEVER CONSTRUCTION IS IN
PROGRESS.

TEMPORARY EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERATING PRIOR TO ANY GRADING OR
LAND CLEARING.

WHEREVER POSSIBLE, MAINTAIN NATURAL VEGETATION FOR SILT CONTROL.

ALL CUT AND FILL SLOPES 5:1 (5 FEET HORIZONTAL TO 1 FOOT VERTICAL) OR STEEPER THAT WILL BE LEFT EXPOSED FOR
MORE THAN 7 DAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY JUTE MATTING, PLASTIC SHEETING, MULCH, OR OTHER APPROVED
STABILIZATION METHOD AND PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE RUNOFF CONVEYANCE TO INTERCEPT RUNOFF AND CONVEY
IT TO AN APPROVED STORM DRAIN.

OFF-SITE STREETS MUST BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES. IF DIRT IS DEPOSITED ON THE PUBLIC STREET, THE STREET SHALL
BE CLEANED. ALL VEHICLES SHALL LEAVE THE SITE BY WAY OF THE CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE ENTRANCE AND SHALL BE
CLEANED OF MUD PRIOR TO EXITING ONTO THE STREET. SILT SHALL BE CLEANED FROM ALL CATCH BASINS WHEN THE
BOTTOM HALF BECOMES FILLED WITH SILT.

ANY CATCH BASIN COLLECTING WATER FROM THE SITE, WHETHER THEY ARE ON OR OFF OF THE SITE, SHALL HAVE
THEIR GRATES COVERED WITH FILTER FABRIC DURING CONSTRUCTION.

WASHED GRAVEL BACKFILL ADJACENT TO THE FILTER FABRIC FENCES SHALL BE REPLACED AND THE FABRIC CLEANED IF
CLOGGED BY SILT. ALL INTERCEPTOR SWALES SHALL BE CLEANED IF SILT ACCUMULATION EXCEEDS ONE-QUARTER
DEPTH.

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL ELEMENTS ARE DAMAGED OR NOT FUNCTIONING, OR IF
THE CLEARING LIMIT BOUNDARY BECOMES NON-DEFINED, IT SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.

STORM DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION

1.

STORM DRAINAGE PIPE:

PIPE SHALL BE CONCRETE OR ALUMINUM METAL, WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. CONCRETE PIPE UP TO AND
INCLUDING 24” DIAMETER SHALL BE UNREINFORCED AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-14, TABLE I, EXTRA STRENGTH,
RUBBER GASKETED. CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY CULVERT PIPE SHALL BE AASHTO M-196, M-197, M-211, AND
M-219, HELICAL, GAUGES AND TYPES SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE PLANS. REINFORCED PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
DESIGNATION C-76 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. STORM SEWER DETENTION PIPE GREATER THAN 24” DIAMETER
SHALL BE RUBBER GASKETED, HELICAL CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE. BEDDING TO BE CLASS “C”. GAUGE OF PIPE
WILL BE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-04 OF THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO EXFILTRATION TEST.

OTHER MATERIALS:
OTHER MATERIALS FOR STORM DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE CITY ENGINEER.

BACKFILL RESTRICTIONS:
A. BEDDING SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARD PLAN B-11
B. MINIMUM COVER OVER STORM DRAIN SHALL BE 18”.
C. TRENCH BACKFILL COMPACTED TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY SHALL BE REQUIRED WHEREVER TRENCH
EXCAVATION IS MADE IN PAVED ROADWAY, SIDEWALK OR ANY OTHER AREA WHERE MINOR SETTLEMENT WOULD
BE DETRIMENTAL.

CATCH BASIN:
A. TYPE 1, CATCH BASIN INLET SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 7-05 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND AS
SHOWN ON STANDARD PLAN B-1. THE MAXIMUM DISTANCE TO INVERT IS 5'0” WITH A MAXIMUM PIPE DIAMETER
UP TO 15” FOR CONCRETE PIPE, 18” FOR CMP. THE GRIT DROP CHAMBER IS A MINIMUM OF 18”.
B. TYPE 2, CATCH BASIN INLET SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 7-05 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATION AND AS SHOWN
ON STANDARD PLAN B-1B. MAXIMUM PIPE DIAMETER OF 24” FOR CONCRETE PIPE, 30' FOR CMP; A MINIMUM OF
8” BETWEEN HOLES. THE GRIT DROP CHAMBER IS A MINIMUM OF 24”.

INLETS:
CURB INLETS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 8-04 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND AS SHOWN ON STANDARD
PLAN B-41.

GRATE COVERS:

A. COVERS FOR CATCH BASINS AND INLETS SHALL CONFORM TO OLYMPIC FOUNDRY CO. #SM50G OR EQUAL FOR
SLOPES LESS THAN 3%. WHERE SLOPES EXCEED 3%, USE OLYMPIC FOUNDRY CO. #SM50V. GRATES SHALL BE
DUCTILE IRON AND HAVE THE LETTERS “DUCTS” CAST IN THE COVER.

B. SOLID COVERS FOR MANHOLES, WHERE PERMITTED, SHALL BE 24” DIAMETER, WITH “DRAIN” CAST IN COVER IN 2”
LETTERS, CONFORMING TO OLYMPIC FOUNDRY CO. MH43, INLAND FOUNDRY NO. 835, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

C. DRAINAGE STRUCTURES NOT WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL HAVE LOCKING LIDS.

FRAMES:

FRAMES FOR CATCH BASINS AND INLETS SHALL BE OF CAST IRON OR DUCTILE IRON CONFORMING TO OLYMPIC
FOUNDRY CO. SM50 OR EQUAL. VANED GRATES(SM50V) SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, EXCEPT
THROUGH-CURB INLET FRAMES WHICH SHALL CONFORM TO OLYMPIC FOUNDRY CO. SM52 OR EQUAL.
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NW 1/4, SW 1/4, SECTION 07, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, R
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| NOTE:

g : ‘ SEE 3/C2.2 FOR TREE INVENTORY
[ INCLUDING SPECIES, CONDITIONS,
I a AND ARBORIST NOTES.
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1 SCALE: 1"=10'
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL PLAN NOTES:

1. EXISTING OVERALL HARD SURFACE COVERAGE (PER ARCH) IS 3,776 SF. SEE ARCH EXHIBIT 4.

2. BEFORE BEGINNING LAND-DISTURBING ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRADING,
CLEARLY MARK ALL CLEARING LIMITS AND SENSITIVE AREAS AND THEIR BUFFERS.

3. ALLDISTURBED LANDSCAPED SURFACES SHALL BE AMENDED TO MEET DOE BMP T5.13.

4. SOILS MUST BE STABILIZED AT THE END OF THE SHIFT BEFORE A HOLIDAY OR WEEKEND IF
NEEDED BASED ON THE WEATHER FORECAST.

5. CONCRETE TRUCKS MUST NOT BE WASHED OUT ONTO THE GROUND, OR INTO STORM
DRAINS, OPEN DITCHES, STREETS, OR STREAMS. EXCESS CONCRETE MUST NOT BE DUMPED
ON-SITE.

6. ADDITIONAL BMPS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

SILT FENCE NOTES:

1.

4.

9.

THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE PURCHASED IN A CONTINUOUS ROLL CUT TO THE LENGTH OF THE BARRIER TO AVOID
USE OF JOINTS. WHEN JOINTS ARE NECESSARY, FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE SPLICED TOGETHER ONLY AT A SUPPORT
POST, WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH OVERLAP, AND BOTH ENDS SECURELY FASTENED TO THE POST.

. THE SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED TO FOLLOW THE CONTOURS (WHERE FEASIBLE). THE FENCE POSTS SHALL BE

SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 6 FEET APART AND DRIVEN SECURELY INTO THE GROUND (MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES).

. ASHALLOW TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED, ROUGHLY 6 INCHES WIDE AND 6 INCHES DEEP, UPSLOPE AND ADJACENT

TO THE WOOD POSTS TO ALLOW THE LOWER EDGE OF THE FILTER FABRIC TO BE SECURED WITH GRAVEL.

WHEN FILTER FABRIC NOT AS STRONG AS MIRAFI 700X IS USED, A WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED
SECURELY TO THE UPSLOPE SIDE OF THE POSTS USING HEAVY-DUTY WIRE STAPLES AT LEAST 1 INCH LONG, TIE WIRES
OR HOG RINGS. THE WIRE MESH SHALL EXTEND INTO THE SHALLOW TRENCH A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES AND SHALL
NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE ORIGINAL GROUND SURFACE.

. THE MIRAFI 700X FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE STAPLED OR WIRED TO THE FENCE, AND AT LEAST 18 INCHES OF THE FABRIC

SHALL BE BURIED IN THE SHALLOW TRENCH. THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE
THE ORIGINAL GROUND SURFACE AND SHALL NOT BE STAPLED TO TREES.

. WHEN EXTRA-STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC (MIRAFI 700X OR EQUAL) AND FOUR (4') POST SPACING IS USED, THE WIRE

MESH SUPPORT FENCE MAY BE ELIMINATED. IN SUCH A CASE, THE FILTER FABRIC IS STAPLED OR WIRED DIRECTLY TO
THE POSTS WITH ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF NOTE 5 APPLYING.

. THE TRENCH SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH NATIVE SOIL OR 3/4" -1.5" WASHED ROCK.
. FILTER FABRIC FENCES SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN THEY HAVE SERVED THEIR USEFUL PURPOSE, BUT NOT BEFORE THE

UPSLOPE AREA HAS BEEN PERMANENTLY STABILIZED. THE NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS RESULTING FROM SILT FENCE
REMOVAL SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY SEEDED AND MULCHED, OR OTHERWISE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CIVIL INSPECTOR.

SILT FENCES SHALL BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND AT LEAST DAILY DURING PROLONGED
RAINFALL. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY.

10.MAINTENANCE: ANY DAMAGED OR CLOGGED FENCE SHALL BE REPAIRED/REPLACED IMMEDIATELY. SEDIMENT MUST

BE REMOVED WHEN THE SEDIMENT DEPTH IS 6 INCHES OR GREATER. IF CONCENTRATED FLOWS ARE EVIDENT UPHILL
OF THE FENCE, THEY MUST BE INTERCEPTED AND CONVEYED TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND.

SILT FENCE

FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL 36" MIN WIDE
ROLLS. USE STAPLES OR WIRE RINGS TO
ATTACH FABRIC TO WIRE. JOINTS IN FILTER
FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED AT POSTS.

2"x2" BY 14 GA. WIRE
; FABRIC OR EQUIVALENT

=
p
.
(@\]
A e S
BURY BOTTOM OF FILTER
|1 _MATERIALING'XG"TRENCH | | =
6' MAX S

AN

2"x4" WOOD POSTS, STANDARD
OR BETTER OR EQUAL
ALTERNATE: STEEL FENCE POSTS

\
\
\
\

\
\
|

ANGE

FILTER FABRIC
MATERIAL

2"x2" BY 14 GA WIRE
FABRIC OR EQUIV IF
STANDARD STRENGTH
FABRIC IS USED

S

6"x6" MIN TRENCH
BACKFILL TRENCH WITH
NATIVE SOIL OR 3/4"
WASHED ROCK

6", TYP

2"x4" WOOD POST ALT: _/
STEEL FENCE POSTS

24" MIN
36" MAX

2 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

136 - —

12" DEPTH 4"-8"
QUARRY SPALLS

e
.

/II&STALL DRIVEWAY
CULVERT IF THERE IS A

ROADSIDE DITCH PRESENT
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

UNDER QUARRY SPALLS
(MIRAFI 600X OR EQUAL)

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE NOTES:
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\ PROVIDE FULL WIDTH OF
INGRESS/EGRESS AREA

1. INSTALLATION: THE AREA OF THE ENTRANCE SHOULD BE CLEARED OF ALL VEGETATION, ROOTS AND OTHER OBJECTIONABLE

MATERIAL. THE QUARRY SPALLS SHALL BE PLACED TO THE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. ANY DRAINAGE FAC

ILITIES REQUIRED BECAUSE OF

WASHING SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS IN THE PLAN. IF WASH RACKS ARE USED, THEY SHOULD BE

INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
2. AGGREGATE: 4" TO 8" QUARRY SPALLS PER WSDOT STD. SPECS. SEC. 9-13.6.\

3. ENTRANCE DIMENSIONS: THE AGGREGATE LAYER MUST BE AT LEAST 12" THICK. IT MUST EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE

VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS AREA. THE LENGTH OF THE ENTRANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 100 FEET (
BY CIVIL INSPECTOR).

UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVE

4. WASHING: IF CONDITIONS ON THE SITE ARE SUCH THAT MOST OF THE MUD IS NOT REMOVED FROM VEHICLE TIRES BY CONTACT
WITH THE ROCK ENTRANCE, THEN THE TIRES MUST BE WASHED BEFORE VEHICLES ENTER A PUBLIC ROAD. WASH WATER MUST BE
CARRIED AWAY FROM THE ENTRANCE TO A SETTLING AREA TO REMOVE SEDIMENT. A WASH RACK MAY ALSO BE USED TO MAKE

WASHING MORE CONVENIENT AND EFFECTIVE.

5. MAINTAINENCE: THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOW OF MUD ONTO

PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THIS MAY REQUIRE PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH 2" STONE, AS CONDITIONS

DEMAND, AND REPAIR

AND/OR CLEAN OUT OF ANY STRUCTURES USED TO TRAP SEDIMENT. ALL MATERIALS SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED
FROM VEHICLES ONTO ROADWAY OR INTO STORM DRAINS MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY BY SWEEPING. THE PAVEMENT SHALL
NOT BE CLEANED BY WASHING DOWN THE STREET, EXCEPT WHEN SWEEPING IS INEFFECTIVE AND THERE IS A THREAT TO PUBLIC

SAFETY.

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

7\
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DRAWN BY: FERN LIDDELL

NW 1/4, SW 1/4, SECTION 07, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 05 EAST, W.M. —

NOTES .
1. Compost Sock shall be in accordance with Standard Specification, ENGINEE RING
Section 9-14.5(8).
il ANGLE TERMINAL END UPHILL 24" (IN) TO 48" (IN) 2. Securely knot each end of Com j 250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
¥ post Sock. Overiap adjacent Compost o .y
% TO PRIVENT FLOW RO soon ahvwy Sock ends 12" (in) behind one ancther and securley tie together. EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
3. Compost to be dispersed on site as determined by the Engineer, PHONE (425) 778-8500
ALLOWABLE ALTERNATIVE CONTOUR LINE when vagetafion covers fhe surfsos. FAX (425) 778-5536
TIE-DOWN METHOD - (vp) 4, If Erosion Control Blanket is specified, place Compost Sock on
& top of blanket. See Standard Plan 1-60.10.
N
«:‘# 5. Install Compost Sock perpendicular to flow along contours.

6. Remove sediment from the up slope side of the Compost Sock

B'}".;So'fp‘é':{go?ﬁtoﬁzfg";n&ﬂéiﬁgalg"%i".hﬁm°"@'°.§:§5$ﬁ‘ e CROWN DRIP LINE OR OTHER LIMIT NOTES:
kel ] ol pecification, section $-01. OF TREE PROTECTION AREA. SEE
e A TREE PRESERVATION PLANFOR — 7~ 1. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL TREE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
Q 4 g;m:g:\t:(qgr;m in accordance with Standard Specification, FENCE ALIGNMENT 72 NO PRUNING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF AN
S » ¢ §PACINGVARIES (TYP_.A ) . ARB()R'SI
4 g ot £ DISTURBED | *“SoudiG rasie. | R I R R i 3. NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED OR OPERATED INSIDE THE PROTECTIVE
A i i FENCING INCLUDING DURING FENCE INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL.
i P 4. NO STORAGE OF MATERIALS SHALL OCCUR INSIDE THE PROTECTIVE FENCING
\ EROSION CONTROL BLANKET - 25 5  REFER TO SITEAUTILITY PLAN FOR ALLOWABLE MODIFICATIONS TO THE TREE
0N < 2 (M)« 26 (N) UNTREATED SEE NOTE 4 - PROTECTION AREA
SEEDETAL : , 6. UNAUTHORIZED ACTIVITIES IN TREE PROTECTION AREA MAY REQUIRE
14 EVALUATION BY PRIVATE ARBORIST TO IDENTIFY IMPACTS AND MITIGATION
7~ " PROTECTED .
) AREA « REQUIRED
s 4 7. EXPOSED ROOTS FOR ROOTS >1" DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, MAKE A
) CLEAN STRAIGHT CUT TO REMOVE DAMAGED PORTION AND INFORM CITY
PLAN VIEW seemion @ of WAg, M Am Lo . ARBORIST
g:ﬁuTNEAgE c;;\m)rs (CIRCULAR AZE ”4/?,‘:"0 ‘ ' o . . '
& T L A ! : . X ~ | . L 2 " .
C e ol i 2% S [P A B I %%, 85" X 11" SIGN . ‘ AR I e TREE PROTECTION FENCE 4-6' CHAIN LINK FENCE, SOLIDLY ANCHORED 06/ 77/ 74
EXCESS SOCK MATERIAL e ing b% > . YO0EN STARE. SPAGED EvEY -l =3 ] LAMINATED IN : Yina ! ¥ : INTO THE GROUND, OR IF AUTHORIZED, HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
SECURELY (1P UL H % i PLASTIC SPACED : ' ' ' YG2= & FENCING WITH 3.5" X 1.5" OPENINGS; COLOR - ORANGE. STEEL POSTS
SN Ny .\'\‘ COMPOST SOCK ~ ‘%:_f" EXP. 9";:\\"«' EVERY 50' ALONG -Ti N, trintiie @ ST et INSTALLED AT 8" O.C.
B Wa 1 s R THEFENCE | | ﬁmﬁaml I | — 5 THICK LAYER OF MULCH
8" DIAMETER MINIMUM \ icy T Hartwig, Juli q 1SR E8, = :
COMPOST SOCK SPACING TABLE P - ST Jun 4 2019 8:06 AM o i Riun nimes MAINTAIN EXISTING GRADE WITH THE TREE PROTECTION FENCE
SLOPE MAXIMUM SPACING "3 QQ,,@“‘3> ' “ MTH 2 oo COMPOST SOCK | : 3E 2 ¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS
mw il 5 WRE TIED R STANDARD PLAN 1-30.40-02 ERNNN : z AL A
2H: 1V 10'- 0 ! SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEET ) 3
3H: 1V 15'- 0" il 8" il ‘ APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
MINIMUM 2L = St Jun 132019 741 AM
4H : 1V 2 -0
ISOMETRIC v]Ew STATE DESIGN ENSINEER
#’ Washington Stote Depariment of Transportotion
COMPOST SOCK DETAIL CATCH BASIN INSTALLATION SECTION VIEW

SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS

COMPOST STONE WSDOT STANDARD DETAIL @ TREE PROTECTION FENCE

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

DESCRIPTION

N
L~
54 L
<N
Salish : : : °lg
Tree Summary Table Salish Restoration Associates LLC o
2 ReStOPa,tlon For: Korpela Project Date: 8/29/2023 e
N, A, . t At: 8441 SE 33rd Pl Mercer Island, WA Inspector: Benjamin Mark %
5 SSOCla' es Regulated (Large) Trees: Greater than 10", S
@ Exceptional trees: Per attached list. Trees on
neighboring properties - Drip-line and Limits of
Disturbance measurements from property lines DESIGN: JCO
ISA TRAQ Risk Assessments were not carried out for any tree in this report.
. DRAWN: JCP
ON'SITE TREES CHECK: JPU
Tree/ DBH Inches Limits of
Tag#  Evergreen/Deciduous Common Name Genus species (Multistem calc) Healthy Fair Dead/Dying Dripline Disturbance = Photo# REGULATED? Exceptional? Comments JOB NO: 23354.20
N S E. W
v Codominant stems forked at 10 feet 17 feet from DATE: 06/27/24
1 Evergreen Japanese black pine Pinus thunbergii 10.8 10 8 10 12 8nsew 2 Yes No the corner of the garage
2 Evergreen Scot's pine Pinus sylvestris 10.7 v I 10 8 I 8nsew 2 Yes No 4.5 feet from the corner of the garage.
v Poor condition from extensive infection of
3 Deciduous Florida dogwood Cornus florida 6.8 9 10 5 9 8nsew 3 No No anthracnose. 5 feet west of house
4 Evergreen Western hemlock Tsuga heterophylla 18.1 v 16 12 1" 1 13nsew Yes YES Dominated by old growth Douglas fir to the south.
v Remnant old growth. Top blown out. On steep
5 Evergreen Douglas fir Pseudotsuga menzeisii |63 20 25 28 20 25nsew 4 Yes YES slope. Good flare and taper
v Very large crown. Corrugated drain pipe from
6 Deciduous Big leaf maple Acer macrophyllum 32.8 46 28 25 74 20nsew 5 Yes YES house was found just north of its root flare.
Dominated by adjacent trees. Crown is mostly
7 Deciduous Big leaf maple Acer macrophyllum 13 18 19 22 26 20nsew 6 Yes YES lost. Codominant leader is dead.
Large, dead, broken stems on the east side.
8 Deciduous Big leaf maple Acer macrophyllum 24 20 18 23 15 20nsew I Yes YES Decay is present. Crown is off-balance to the east
9 Deciduous Big leaf maple Acer macrophyllum 19 v 24 20 1 20 18nsew 8iil2 Yes YES Will not be affected by the planned construction.
Treel DBH Inches Limits of o
Tag# | Evergreen/Deciduous Common Name Genus species (Multistem calc.)| Healthy Fair Dead/Dying Dripline Disturbance | Photo # | REGULATED? |Exceptional? Comments ﬂ- Z
N S E w O O
A Evergreen Portuguese laurel Prunus lusitanica 8, 8,8(13.8) v 8 4n 9 Yes No 4’ stone retaining wall just to the north and west. m —
Rock retaining wall on subject property 6’ to the m m m
v north of this tree. It's lowest branch slightly l
overhangs the existing house 6’ above the south O
B Deciduous Japanese maple Acer palmatum 8,8,8,6(15) 10 19 6n 10 Yes No gutter line. L|.| < —
v Root flare buried by failing wood retaining wall. O l ; m <
C Evergreen Western red cedar Thuja plicata 27 17 17 12s, 20e, 12w Yes YES Corner of house is 12 feet to the southwest. Z n I 1 l l_
v Low live crown ratio, top blown out. Girdling stem | 1 | L I ! l
D Evergreen Douglas fir Pseudotsuga menzeisii |45.4 23 U4 20nsew i Yes YES at 80 feet. Trunk is under rolled on the east side. D Q
v Top blown out at 55 feet. Canopy mostly extends — D z >— D

E Evergreen Douglas fir Pseudotsuga menzeisii |19 8 10n 12 Yes YES to the east and west.. m m : :
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SOIL AMENDMENT AREA,
) b TYP. 2,229 SF TOTAL.
g | ! | AMEND PER BMP T5.13 (DOE)
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1 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=10'

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN NOTES:

1. SOILS REPORT
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“_ DRAIN DIFFUSER TEE

£\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

" PERMISSION FOR WORK IN
\_ OFFSITEAREATOBEGIVENTO
. OWNER BY PARK RIDGE GREEN
BELT ASSOCIATION A

REPORT NUMBER: 2727.01
PREPARED BY: ZIPPERGEO

DATED: 11/28/23

TOW AND BOW REFER TO FINISHED GRADE AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE WALLS, RESPECTIVELY.

A MINIMUM OF 3' HORIZONTAL SEPARATION AND 1' VERTICAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN
DRY UTILITY (POWER, GAS, PHONE, CABLE, ETC) AND SEWER, WATER AND STORM, AND A MINIMUM
OF 5' HORIZONTAL SEPARATION AND 1' VERTICAL SEPARATION FROM ANY CITY-OWNED LINES.

A MINIMUM OF 2' OF COVER IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PIPES LOCATED UNDER DRIVABLE SURFACES AND 1'
OF COVER UNDER LANDSCAPE SURFACES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INVESTIGATE THE FUNCTIONALITY OF PIPES AND TIGHTLINE THESE TO THE NEW

CATCH BASIN AT THE SE PER DETAIL 3/C3.1 END OF THE WALL ALONG WITH DRAINAGE FROM
RESIDENCE.

REROUTE DRAINS TO NEW CATCH BASIN AT SE AND TIE INTO HDPE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

NEW/REPLACED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (INCLUDING ROW): 3,150 SF
- NEW RESIDENCE: 2,054 SF ROOF AREA DIRECTED TO DRAIN DIFFUSER TEE.
NEW WALKWAY: 255 SF DIRECTED TO DRAIN DIFFUSER TEE.
NEW PATIO: 343 SF DIRECTED TO DRAIN DIFFUSER TEE.
NEW DRIVEWAY: 498 SF SHEET FLOWS TO 85TH AVE SE.

GRADING QUANTITIES
TOTAL EXCAVATION (CUT) - 150 CU YDS TOTAL
EMBANKMENT (FILL) - 35 CUYDS
TOTAL 185 CU YDS

THE QUANTITIES SHOWN ABOVE ARE FOR THE PERMIT PROCESS

ONLY. THESE VALUES ARE APPROXIMATE. DO NOT USE FOR

BIDDING, PAYMENT, OR ESTIMATING PURPOSES.

PAVING LEGEND

NEW ASPHALT

NEW CONCRETE

CATCH BASIN SCHEDULE

MARK TYPE RIM ELEV INV ELEV
24"® NYLOPLAST ' TV )
@ DRAIN BASIN 250.33 (SE): 249.0 N

6" DOWNSPOUT TIGHTLINE TO
CONVEYANCE SYSTEM @ 0.5%
MIN. PLACE NEXT TO FOOTING
DRAIN OR AS SHOWN ON T
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
(CONTRACTOR MAY LOCATE ON
EITHER SIDE OF FOOTING DRAIN)

4" DIA PERFORATED PVC PIPE
WITH 6" OF 1" MINUS GRAVEL
ALL AROUND, WRAPPED IN
NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,
SLOPE AT 0.5% MIN. TURN DOWN
PERFORATIONS AS SHOWN

8" MIN FROM WOOD.

FINISHED GRADE

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS |

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO SCOPE

ROOF AND FOOTING
DRAINS TO VERIFY

FUNCTIONALITY & ROUTE

TO NEW CATCH BASIN.

FI\S
PN A\
SHORT 4x12 PT < 1
'RETAINING WALL LATERALLY=> |

PORT/ED BY P/IPE PILES
/ (

LINE OF MAX EXCAVATION.

o
IF SOIL IS OVEREXCAVATED, Q. O
REPLACE WITH LEAN MIX O O oO

CONCRETE
/
\ /
A !
/
1

FOOTING AND ROOF DRAIN SECTION

\ FOOTING

SCALE: NTS

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

\ | | |
FOOTING DRAIN &
ROOF DRAIN ATTACHED TO TIMBER
\L PRIOR TO (FA CH B(\S"\{

|

WALL PEF~{ DETAIL 6/C3.2

I \ N
N PER PLAN &

\ \ ~ > ~
ATTACH HILL HOLDER TOWOOD ™~
~ . RETAINING WALL W/ STEEL

CHAIN, REFER TO DETAIL3/C3.2..  ~
~ ~ ~
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DESIGN: JCO
DRAWN: JCP
CHECK: JPU
JOB NO: 23354.20
DATE: 06/27/24
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NW 1/4, SW 1/4, SECTION 07, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 05 EAST, W.M. —

ENGINEERING

PIPE ANCHORS TO BE SECURED TO THE EXISTING SLOPE 250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
PER MANUFACTURER/ CONTRACTOR RECOMMENDATIONS EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
OR @ MAXIMUM SPACING OF 30' OC PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

11/2" 5/8"@ x 8" SHOULDER EYE CUT OUT UPPER HALF
ﬁ%r BOLT DRILL THRU LAGGING OF EACH END CAP
: 15/8"x 3" EXIST 4x LAGGING & INSTALL SIMPSON BP 5/8-3 PROFILE FOR WEIR EEFECT
4 |+ SLOTTED HOLE WALL 3/8"® x 5" BOLT BEARING W/ NUT
1 1/2n : : N
2 e@ +| | + : 2000 2600 _
- - 9 wn 080 oRo 0.~ =
— O O o o
: : ~ dﬁb % & 53 x
+ [ | n 260 o
| BN 1'@ C;JRslfl(tj:(E: e °9§o°° 06/ 77/ 74
b N
- \ PL3/16x 7 x 1'-0" 1/2"@ HILTI KWIK BOLT @ 3" \ °
BENT PL 1/8" PROVIDE TO (3) 1/2"@ THRU 0C, (6) SCREWS MIN AT EACH 90 %0
MATCH OUTSIDE BOLTS EA SIDE END OF STRAP. PRE-DRILL i'%';%%’:g'&”saﬁ S/IFT‘TA: C%RT o 280 \: o & 5
DIAMETER OF HDPE PIPE ~ SEcTiON A-A STRAP AS NECESSARY GRADE BEAMQTYP'TOP 2 BOT o jed in
4" HDPE 0 "
CATCH BASIN PER PLAN PIPE goc® Bo°  gogo 1"@ DRILLED
GALVANIZED SADDLE . /_ o % o9 L(I)—Il\(l)é:z'l'su%)ll?l;?&
AS SPECIFIED OR \ " N\ 7
PRE-MANUFACTURED N 2/2['\/'3 TTL'JC;:EEUDC%E w FOOTING DRAIN N _ OFFSET TOP &
4"® HDPE PIPE ~_ ___ ] o BOTTOM ROWS
EQUAL —\ FOR TENSION ROOF DRAIN -
ON SLOPE Q G . ~ (9 BY 2"
A' 'A 1 I " E 085 95 %0 @) —
L1/ | 24"@ NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN E HDPE PIPE PER PLAN t/ &b = s
Ggg‘l\)ﬂ'\'\"ﬂé?'lhjﬁ’; — i PER DETAIL 1/5, OR PVC ULTRA-RIB C =
" . | PUMP BASIN (rcworst.com), OR 3/8"@ x 5" BOLT d 6" WELDED TEE =
COLLAR (2 Q) P|PE) HOLE FOR 4" HDPE _+_ I I _+_ APPROVED EQUAL E W/ 4x6 REDUCER _/ ((‘::go"o o % g
= 3 = % > ° 55 -2
N — ol=| 11/2" " . olw
| < > , S| — + : : + 1/4"@ GALV CHAIN 1 5 GLUED END CAP o §)8°°O Q rle
N[\ Y | d IRE W/ FERNCO 8 o % o Ol
. ! O™ o
T {11 —1TT1] + 1+ 1/4"@ QUICKLINK CONNECTOR c 5 = COUPLING & PIPE o £6°° L[ 5
MATERIALTO BEASTM  FF || |—| | |— 174 i | FOR CHAIN CONNECTION _/ d CLAMPS ola
—l I 7" THROUGH SLOTTED HOLE EXIST 4x LAGGING WALL D 256
A36 GALVANIZED A |- N J | c 5 0o
AFTER FABRICATION _/ - ~ | : &9 . o0 3ot - N
PER ASTM A153 | $0 0 83 by L~
S~ L 1/2" % 6 PIPE STAKES o SEE HILLSIDE PIPE ANCHOR DETAIL & =[S
EA SIDE OF PIPE ol
FLATTEN TO POINT _/V V \ " 8
PLAN VIEW 2" MINUS CLEAN
A CRUSHED ROCK PAD <
X
PIPE ANCHOR DETAIL HDPE PIPE ANCHOR DETAIL CATCH BASIN CONNECTION DRAIN DIFFUSER TEE DETAIL s
1 2 3 4 -
SCALE: NTS SCALE: 1"=1'-0" SCALE: 1"=1'-0" SCALE: NTS
DESIGN: JCO
DRAWN: JCP
CHECK: JPU
JOB NO: 23354.20
DATE: 06/27/24

GRADING AND DRAINAGE DETAILS

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

KORPELA RESIDENCE
8441 SE 33RD PL

SHEET:
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NW 1 /4, SW 1/4, SECTION 07, TOW

NSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 0o EAST, W.M.

BUILDING LINE
= ASTM 3034 SDR35 PVC PIPE
o= | z I =
> = =
@ : ' r
W COUPLING EQUAL TO CALDER 9 ?
e, COUPLING BY JOINTS, INCA_/N SEWER PIPE |,
& TO FIT
6" TWO-WAY CLEAN OUT FACE UP (T
WITH 4" CAP. 5 MIN. COVER. C.0. BROUGHT TO

SEE STANDARD DETAIL
S=17 FOR CONNECTION
TO THE SEWER MAIN.

GRADE AND CAPPED,

CLEAN OUT 18" MIN.
COVER SEE STANDARD
DETAILS S-19 & S-27
INSTALL CHECK VALVE & BOX
(SEE NOTE 9)

\SEWER PIPE WITH "0" RING RUBBER
GASKET JOINTS. LENGTH AND SIZE
AS REQUIRED. MIN. 2% SLOPE.

SEE STANDARD DETAIL S-27.

INSTALL GREEN
"SEWER" TRACING TAPE 1"
OVER PIPE (SEE NOTE 15)

REMOVE 2x4 AND CAP AND INSTALL
HOUSE SEWER. COUPLING, REDUCERS,
TEE AND BENDS TO FIT. BEND AS REQUIRED

NOTES BUILDING CONNECTION

1. ELBOWS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 45 DEGREES.

2. CLEAN OUT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH PIPE LENGTH GREATER THAN 100" AND FOR EACH 90°

ACCUMULATED ELBOW/100"

ALL HOUSE PLUMBING OUTLETS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE SEWER. NO DOWN SPOUTS OR STORM

DRAINAGE MAY BE CONNECTED TO THE SEWER SYSTEM.

18" MINIMUM COVERAGE OVER PIPE.

LAY PIPE IN STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN BENDS. MAKE ALL CHANGES IN GRADE OR LINE WITH § BEND OR

WYE. 90" CHANGE WITH 1/8 BEND AND WYE.

4" SEWER PIPE MINIMUM SIZE ON PROPERTY. 2% MINIMUM GRADE.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT SEWER ORDINANCES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES A PLAN SHOWING PROPERTY AND DIMENSIONS AND COMPLETION OF SIDE

SEWER APPLICATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, AS NEEDED.

BACK WATER VALVE (CHECK VALVE) IS REQUIRED:

A. IF CONNECTED TO A SHARED SIDE SEWER.
B. IF CONNECTION AT HOUSE IS LOWER THAN BOTH UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM MANHOLE.
C. SEE S—23 & S—24 FOR LAKE LINE REQUIREMENTS.

10. AS—BUILT DRAWING SHOWING LOCATION OF SIDE SEWER & ALL BENDS, C.O0. ETC., IN RELATION TO THE
HOUSE IS REQUIRED AFTER INSPECTION & INSTALLATION. SEE STANDARD DETAIL S-38 FOR A
TYPICAL "AS BUILT".

11. THE MINIMUM PIPE SIZE FOR SIDE SEWERS SHALL BE:

6" — WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—-OF-WAY.

4" — SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES.

6" — 2 TO 6 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES.

6" — BUILDINGS OTHER THAN SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES.

12. UTILITY PIPE TRACER TAPE SHALL BE DETECTABLE BELOW GROUND SURFACE, COLOR CODED, WITH
UTILITY NAME PRINTED ON TAPE. CONDUCTIVE WARNING TAPE REQUIRED OVER ALL WATER PIPE. TAPE
SHALL BE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD PERMANENT, BRIGHT—COLORED, CONTINUOUS PRINTED PLASTIC
TAPE, ALUMINUM BACKED, INTENDED FOR DIRECT—BURIAL SERVICE. TAPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 6"
WIDE X 4 MILS THICK.

o u

© oONO

2" SDR—-9 CTS 250 PSI

PIPE, ONE PIECE.

PE 4710 ASTMD—-2737

2" x 1 1/2" IPxIP
BELL REDUCER

FORD ALL BRASS AND COPPER
CUSTOM SETTERS
1-1/2" FORD VBH76-12B—-11-66-NL

2-2" BRASS 90 DEGREE:
1-2x3" BRASS NIPPLE

2" BRASS 90 DEGREE 130"MAX.  EXIST. PRIVATE SUPLY LINE

2" BALL CORP FOWLER NO. BFR76 /_ I l
IPxIP TYPE THREAD S ey O = | 3
FORD FB5007 2" COMPRESSION 11/2" COPPER PIPE
—~O FITTINGS FORD BYPASS VALVE COPPER PIPE TYPE L
A €8477Q
A 2" CTS QUICK JOINT STIFFENER FORD NO. 55Q
Q|2 2" GATE VALVE CONFORMING TO AWWA C509
N 2" THREADED BRASS NIPPLE LENGTH VARIES
S b NYLON COATED D.. SADDLE WITH STAINLESS STEEL DOUBLE
STRAPS. ROMAC 202NS, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
PIPE BELL, MAIN FITTING, OR ANY SERVICE CONNECTION.
PLAN VIEW |
METER BOX SHALL BE FOG TITE #2 ALL STEEL BOX CITY UTILTY | PRIVATE SYSTEM

WITH TAR COATING, OR MID—STATES PLASTICS BCF
SERIES METER BOX WITH DUCTILE IRON HINGED LID 6" MIN. l

EXISTING GRADE

11/2" METER WITH
MXU TRANSCEIVER
SEE NOTE 7

BOTTOM SECTION 5/8" CRUSHED

CAST IRON VALVE BOX, VB940 NOT TO REST ON ROCK GRAVEL
(SEE W-7) VALVE BODY BACKFILL FOR
DRAINAGE

2"x1-1/2" IPxIP
BELL REDUCER
FOWLER NO. BFR76

12 GAUGE INSULATED
LOCATE WIRE ATTACHED TO \ -l---lxl-|||l»:11:1-.1u=:1\'-l_
T T T T T 1T LT

METALLIC PIPE USING
TAPE OR ZIP TIES EVERY 6"

2" SDR-9 CTS 250 PSI
PIPE, ONE PIECE.
PE 4710 ASTMD-2737

I
I
I
BYPASS VALVE I
8"X8" CONC. BRICK LOCKED BY CITY éUN ISTURBED OR

D
1-1/2" THICK MIN. VARIES 95|% COMPACTED7
PROJECT LIMITS %
NOTES ELEVATION VIEW l

1. WATER SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REDUCTION OF LEAD IN DRINKING WATER ACT DATED 01/04/2014.

2. MINIMUM_ DISTANCE BETWEEN CORP STOPS SHALL BE 18'. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN TAPS, BETWEEN CORP STOP
AND PIPE ENDS SHALL BE 24", ALL HORIZONALLY STAGGERED.

3. PLASTIC METER BOXES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN ROADWAY, SIDEWALK, OR DRIVEWAYS.

4. UPON CITY ENGINEER'S APPROVAL, METER BOXES ARE ALLOWED TO BE INSTALLED IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK.

5. WHEN CONNECTING TO EXISTING PRIVATE SUPPLY LINE CONTAINING FERROUS METAL, PROVIDE INSULATING COUPLING
l(JDNBE SDEIZIEESTEVFJ?HH C21 SERIES ADAPTERS) AND PROVIDE REDUCER AS NECESSARY TO MATCH EXISTING PRIVATE SUPPLY

6. SERVICE LINE SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE
WATER MAIN AND STRAIGHT TO WATER METER,

PROVIDE WINDING SLACK N THE SERVICE LINE
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND bt o e il Bl S Ly CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
STANDARD DETAILS 7. WATER METER SUPPLED BY CITY. STANDARD DETAILS
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